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Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

Welcome to the 2016 Circuit of Ireland

Speed limits are:

70 mph
60 mph
30 mph
20 mph

112 kph) on Motorways and dual carriageways.
97 kph) on other roads.

48 kph) or less in built up areas.

32 kph) near schools.

~ e~~~

Note that all distances in this Road Book are measured in Kilometres.

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)
6)

7)
8)

9)

Accident & Safety Procedure

All competitors must be conversant with the FIA WRC Sporting
Regulations Article 40 Competitor Safety and Appendix Il Article 5.5.5.
When a red “SOS” is displayed it is MANDATORY to stop and assist the
crew requiring help.

You are responsible to help the injured and make sure that safety
services are mobilised as quickly as possible.

The first crew to arrive at the scene of an accident must stop and inform
the next car of all the details.

The next car must take the following information to the NEXT radio post
which may be the finish control:

- competition number of the crew involved
- if and how many crew members or spectators are injured
- if any crew member or spectator are trapped in or outside the car

- location of the accident, i.e. the closest road book junction or kilometre
post

- any other vital information, i.e. fire, water.

The following cars must stop if the red “SOS” is displayed.

All competitors stopped in a stage must place their red triangle at least
50 m before where the car is stopped even if the car is clear of the road.
The event emergency Telephone Number is: +44 79 99 90 85 54

If you retire you must inform the organisers:

Telephone No. +44 75 16 26 49 42

All competitors retiring from the event are obliged to hand in their time
card to the nearest control point as soon as possible.
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Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

Contact Information

Emergency Telephone No.

Police, Fire, Ambulance

+44 79 99 90 85 54
999

Hospitals

Qualifying & | Antrim Area Hospital, N54 43.988

SS1-SS5 | Antrim +44.28 94424000 1 \yo6 11.189
Royal Victoria Hospital, N54 35.646

SS6-SS 14 Beifast +44 28 9024 0503 W05 57 214

GPS Coordinates

Service Park, Belfast

N54 33.972 W05 58.040

Start

Stop

Qualifying - Tardree

N54 43.384 W06 08.122

N54 44.695 W06 10.000

SS 1 Cairncastle

N54 52.905 W05 53.314

N54 55.140 W06 02.847

SS 2/4 Knockboy

N54 55.641 W06 10.461

N54 55.416 W06 15.069

SS 3 The Glens

N55 02.324 W06 11.165

N55 11.861 W06 07.973

SS 5 Glendun

N55 02.324 W06 11.165

N55 07.304 W06 03.998

SS 6 Newtwonards TT

N54 35.539 W05 41.583

N54 35.604 W05 41.988

SS 7 /11 Bucks Head

N54 18.823 W05 45.466

N54 18.723 W05 50.130

SS 8 /12 Hamiltons Folly

N54 18.823 W05 56.842

N54 21.589 W05 54.256

SS 9/ 13 Bulls Brook

N54 24.410 W06 06.411

N54 22.735 W06 10.243

SS 10/ 14 Banbridge

N54 22.694 W06 15.559

N54 24.752 W06 10.294

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

2016 CIRCUIT OF IRELAND

[ 19 ] 30 March 2016

Free Practice / Qualifying Thursday 7 April 2016

‘ TC LOCATION SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target First Car

Km. Km. Km. Time Due
Refuel - Kings Hall
Distance to next refuel (4.22) (80.90) (85.12)
Free Practice - Start (Priority drivers only) 09:30
Free Practice - Finish 11:00 =
TCSP  Antrim Castle OUT (Priority drivers only) (37.37) 12:30 >
TCQS - 8.43 8.43 0:15 12:45 E
Qs Qualifying Stage - Tardree 4.22 - - 12:48 <}
TCPF __ Kings Hall Parc Fermé - IN (Early Check In allowed) 35.10 39.32 0:48 (13:36)
Start Order Selection - Lisburn 19:15
Ceremonial Start Thursday 7 April 2016
Ceremonial Start - Lisburn 18:45
Start (Sections 1,2) Friday 8 April 2016
‘ TC LOCATION SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Ta_rget 1st Car
Km. Km. Km. Time Due
0 Kings Hall 08:45
Refuel - Kings Hall
Distance to next refuel (32.89) (69.46) (102.35)
1 - 43.63 43.63 1:03 09:48
SS1  Cairncastle 21.02 - - 09:51
2 - 17.73 38.75 0:49 10:40 |+
SS2  Knockboy 1 11.87 - - 10:43 §
Refuel ~Ballymena (8.10) b
2 Distance to next refuel (43.08) (128.80) (171.88) 2]
2A Ballymena - 8.59 20.46 0:30 11:13
3 - 21.79 21.79 0:28 11:41
SS3 TheGlens 31.21 - - 11:44
PC The Dark Hedges - (22.83) -
3A Regroup IN - Bushmills - 40.60 71.81 1:30 1314 | |
3B Regroup OUT - Bushmills - 0.09 0.09 0:20 13:34
3C Technical Zone IN - Ballymoney - 20.11 20.11 0:24 13:58
3D Technical Zone OUT/Remote Service Zone IN - 0.04 0.04 0:03 14:01
Remote Service A (Ballymoney) (64.10) (152.58) (216.68) 0:15
3E Remote Service Zone OUT - - - 14:16
4 - 37.58 37.58 0:46 15:02
SS 4 Knockboy 2 11.87 - - 15:05
RZ Refuel - Ballymena (8.10)
3 Distance to next refuel (14.83) (111.85) (126.68) ~
4A Ballymena - 8.59 20.46 0:30 15:35 =
5 - 21.79 2179 028 1603 |2
SS5 _ Glendun 14.83 - - 16:06 | @
5A Technical Zone IN - Kings Hall - 89.54 104.37 1:55 18:01 @
5B Technical Zone OUT/Service IN - 0.03 0.03 0:03 18:04
Service B (Kings Hall) (26.70) (157.53) (184.23) 0:45
5C Service OUT 18:49
Rz Refuel - Kings Hall
4 Distance to next refuel (2.30) (52.34) (54.64)
6 - 25.12 25.12 0:48 19:37
SS 6 Newtownards TT 2.30 - - 19:50
6A Parc Ferme IN (early check-in allowed) - 27.22 29.52 0:42 20:32
|Friday Totals 93.10 362.45 45555 [Sunrise | 06:41 |
Sunset 20:12
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Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

2016 CIRCUIT OF IRELAND
[ 19 30 March 2016
Re-Start (Sections 3, 4, 5) Saturday 9 April 2016
. SS Dist. Liaison Dist. Total Dist. Target 1stCar
| c Location Km. Km. Km. Time _ Due
6B Parc Fermé OUT - Service IN 08:00
Service C (Kings Hall) (2.30) (52.34) (54.64) 0:15
6C Service - OUT 08:15
Refuel - Kings Hall
Distance to next refuel (43.38) (79.50) (122.88)
6D Downpatrick - 35.67 35.67 0:50 09:05 -
7 - 3.65 3.65 0:10 09:15 c
SS7  Bucks Head 1 14.24 - - 09:18 |2
8 - 14.83 29.07 0:37 09:55 =
SS8 Hamiltons Folly 1 16.95 - - 09:58
9 - 19.44 36.39 0:46 10:44
SS9  Bulls Brook 1 12.19 - - 10:47
Refuel - Banbridge North (5.91)
Distance to next refuel (14.85) (38.66) (53.51)
9A Regroup IN - Banbridge - 13.74 25.93 0:38 11:25 | |
9B Regroup OUT - Banbridge - 0.07 0.07 0:15 11:40
10 - 4.27 4.27 0:09 11:49
SS 10 Banbridge 1 14.85 - - 11:52
10A  Technical Zone IN - Kings Hall - 26.46 41.31 0:52 12:44
10B___ Technical Zone OUT / Service IN - 0.03 0.03 0:03 12:47
Service D (Kings Hall) (58.23) (118.16) (176.39) 0:30
10C  Service - OUT 13:17 [ =
RZ Refuel - Kings Hall .5
7 Distance to next refuel (43.38) (78.87) (122.25) E
11 - 38.61 38.61 0:54 14:11 2]
SS11 Bucks Head 2 14.24 - - 14:14
12 - 14.83 29.07 0:37 14:51
SS12 Hamiltons Folly 2 16.95 - - 14:54
13 - 19.44 36.39 0:46 15:40
SS 13 Bulls Brook 2 12.19 - - 15:43
13A Regroup IN - Banbridge North - 5.75 17.94 0:23 16:06 | |
13B Regroup OUT - Banbridge North - 0.04 0.04 0:15 16:21
Refuel - Banbridge North (0.20)
Distance to next refuel (14.85) (42.06) (56.91)
14 - 7.48 7.48 0:18 16:39 |
SS 14  Banbridge 2 14.85 - - 16:42 =
14A Technical Zone IN - Kings Hall - 26.46 41.31 0:52 17:34 'g
14B___ Technical Zone OUT - Service IN - 0.03 0.03 0:03 17:37 5
Service E (Kings Hall) (58.23) (112.64) (170.87) 0:10
14C Service OUT 17:47
14D Finish Podium - Queens University - 4.07 4.07 0:20 18:07
Parc Ferme - Kings Hall - (4.22) (4.22)
[Saturday Totals 116.46 234.87 351.33  [Sunrise [ 06:38 |
Sunset 20:14
TOTALS OF THE RALLY
Friday 8 Aprl 93.10 36245 45555  opof  20.4%
Sections 1, 2 Special
Saturday 9 April 11646 23487 35133  Stages  33.1%
Sections 3, 4, 5
Total - 14 SS 209.56 597.32 806.88 26.0%
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Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

Symbols used in the Road Book

Time Control A
@ Special Stage Start ] [ Bridge
Special Stage Finish ) Crest
Passage Control = Grid
@ Rescue & Medical Location 1 Gate
@ Radio Point —Hl  Road Blocked
“in-C Service Park — — Track

E [

I Traffic Lights

‘ Join Major Road
! Care
Tl Two way Competitor Traffic

= No Entry

(Carryduffy Name not shown on sign

)@ Direction NOT to follow

The layout of chicanes and tightened junctions, including

Chicanes the location of bales, are diagrammatic.

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 7



Circuit of Ireland Rally 2016

Symbols used in the Road Book

Kilometres

TotgiIStanF(’:aertial Direction Information Kr‘prs(,:to

6.26 | 0.26 22.74
6] 16.86

<@— Gravel

7.14 | 0.88 21.86
7| 15.98 44— Kilometres to Stage Finish

8.40 1.26 20.60
8] 14.72

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim

Distance 37.37 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
) mﬁéfuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 Betu 37.37
T| Refuel Zone
0.22 | 0.22 | 37.15
2]
o: I
0.36 | 0.14 37.01
3]
|
0.76 | 0.40 E 36.61
- e ik
The TH ‘l
er, A55
117 | 0.41 < geé%own 36.20
i ’ <(C|ty centre
?| Topaz
290 | 1.73 ?ll Follow (M2) 34.47
6]
3.90 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 9




Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim

Distance 37.37 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
! @ B
.
6.80 3.90 3 The NORTH, Larne, Londonderry|| 30.57
° International Airport M2
—_Docks (N), Stena Line
7]
Keep in Left Lanes
10.72 | 3.92 The NORTH, Larne 26.65
) ) M:2 Londonderry )
International Airport
?| - - P
16.02 | 5.30 Z]{{ 21.35
9]
22.83 | 6.81 JZ>[| 14.54
10]
28.89 | 6.06 Antrim 8.48
|1__|_| B:95
11]
Antrim
29.60 | 0.71 BOS 9 7.77
Int. Airport
(A26)
1.01 Yy Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 10



Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim

Distance 37.37 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
30.61 | 1.01 /{z 6.76
13]
30.96 | 0.35 .:?_. 6.41
m
International
31.70 | 0.74 = \rport 5.67
uckamore
15]
32.06 | 0.36 Q 5.31
16]
2 l Antrim A6 )
Airport (A26)
32.91 | 0.85 Lisburn (B101) 4.46
17]
|
33.55 | 0.64 ofe 3.82
18]
0.44 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 11




Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim

Distance 37.37 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
O
Londonderry A6
33.99 | 0.44 (Ba“ymena Uaney 3.38
Crumlin
19]
34.77 | 0.78 ? 2.60
20]
D Ballymena
(A26)
35.56 | 0.79 Londonderry 1.81
A6
Town Centre
21]
Antrim Forum
Massarene
36.16 | 0.60 ? &~ Golf Club 1.21
Lough Shore Park
22]
36.37 | 0.21 % 1.00
23]
Free Practice Service
37.37 | 1.00 Area 0.00
W 06° 14.337
24|
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Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim to Free Practice - Tardree

Distance 9.35 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Leave Service Area
0.00 | 0.00 9.35
W 06° 14.337
1]
1.00 1.00 P 8.35
2]
122 | 0.22 }él a 8.13
Ospital
3]
Belfast .
QS Templepatrick AG
Larne (A8)
1.80 | 0.58 Craigavon (A26) 7.55
Lisburn (Bi101)
n
(o
02 2
3.36 1.56 1% 5. Belfast 6 5.99
Templepatrick
Larne (A8)
5]
3.82 | 0.46 5.53
6]
0.66 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 13




Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim to Free Practice - Tardree

Distance 9.35 Kms

Distance

Total

Partial

Direction

Information

Kms to
TC

4.48 | 0.66

?Cl
7] l

(Ballycraigy

(Antrim Area
Hospital

4.87

5.62

X

Bal IWA:ZG)
Kell

M2 B
Parkgate Bi95

3.<

3.73

6.94 | 1.32

9] l/

Parkgate
Ballyclare
Dunadry

Bi95

2.41

9.04 | 2.10

B

|CHERRYHILL ROAD|

0.31

9.45 | 0.41

o
11]

®

Start
Free Practice

See Page 23 for
Stage Route

N 54°43.384
W 06° 08.122

0.00

=

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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Free Practice Service - Lough Shore, Antrim to TC QS - Antrim Castle

Distance 1.26 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Leave Service Area
0.00 0.00 1.26
W 06° 14.337
1]
0.73 | 0.73 4—:1 0.53
2]
1
0.80 | 0.07 —‘17 Onto Gravel 0.46
3]
115 | 0.35 Onto Asphalt 0.11
1
1
4] ¢
1.21 0.06 JIL 0.05
5]
, Enter Holding Area
1.26 0.05 / 0.00
W 06° 13.487
6]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 15
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RS

TC SP Antrim Castle

TC QS Tardree

SP Distance Time Speed 33.72 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
0.00 | 0.00 . TC SP 8.43

N 54° 43.056
. i
0.12 | 0.12 ﬁ' 8.31
2]
0.37 | 0.25 ‘T (Join A6) 8.06
3]
0.63 | 0.26 Ql/r rowal ) 7.80
Park
n
ASDA
- (Antrim (A26)
Ballymena
1.02 | 0.39 = (M2, M22) 7.41
5]
1.33 | 0.31 y ( Ballymena 7.10
) ) (A26) )
6]
0.66 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 17



RS

TC SP Antrim Castle

TC QS Tardree

SP Distance Time Speed 33.72 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
] ( Ballgg%nﬁAZG
Hospltal
Technology
7| Park
3.03 | 1.49 5.40
I\
M:2 ﬂ
486 | 1.83 Parkgate 3.57
Ballyclare
Bi95
Parkgate
6.02 | 1.16 o Ballyclare 2.41
Dunadry
B95
10]
=
8.12 | 2.10 a 0.31
|CHERRYHILL ROAD|
1]
8.43 | 0.31 . TC QS 0.00
E' W 06° 08.162
0.10 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 18



RS

TC SP Antrim Castle

TC QS Tardree

SP Distance 8.43 Kms Time 0 hr 15 min Speed 33.72 Kph
Distance . . . Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
0.10 @ SS QS
W 06° 08.122
1]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 19




NOTES
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RS

SS QS Tardree

| TC PF Balmoral Parc Fermé -In

QS Distance Time Speed 49.15 Kph
Distance Direction Information Kms to
Total Partial TC
@ SS Qualifying
0.00 | 0.00 @ Tardree 39.32
°l.®
W 06° 08.122

1] 4.22

0.66 | 0.66 { 38.66
2] 3.56

1.20 0.54 ] 38.12
3] 3.02

2.55 1.35 ‘ 36.77
4] 1.67

-~ BALLYNOE LANE

2.67 0.12 36.65
5] 1.55

3.67 1.00 - ‘ 35.65
6] 0.55

0.55

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

SS QS Tardree

TC PF Balmoral Parc Fermé -In

QS Distance Time Speed 49.15 Kph
T otz:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
4.22 | 0.55 | 35.10

.[I_ -
N 54° 44.815
b
'I
4.63 | 0.41 - @ 34.69
I
?| W 06° 10.000
5.43 | 0.80 ‘ 33.89
9]
- i
8.48 | 3.05 -~ ‘ ( Im ('\"@2) 30.84
10]
1. L
Colréaire
9.28 | 0.80 1) (2 2 (KNi22) 30.04
2. ( Belfast
M:2
11]
Keep in Left Lanes
Belfast (W)
31.50 | 22.22 M:2 The WEST, The SOUTH 7.82
(A12), (ML)
EI P P
0.59 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 24



RS SS QS Tardree

TC PF Balmoral Parc Fermé -In

QS Distance Time Speed 49.15 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Keep in Left Lanes
Belfast (W)
32.09 1 0.59 { M:2 The WEST, The SOUTH 7.23
(A12),(Mi1)
E| - P
32.34 | 0.25 . E 6.98
|
4]
|
3245 | 0.11 6.87
|
32.59 | 0.14 A12 The West, The South (Mil) 6.73
Outer Ring
Newtownards
37.63 | 5.04 Kings Hall 1.69
AS55
A
/A
Outer Ring A55
38.05 0.42 Newtownards 1.27
’ ’ Kings Hall )
H
|
0.41 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 25



RS SS QS Tardree

TC PF Balmoral Parc Fermé -In

Qs Distance Time Speed 49.15 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
38.46 | 0.41 = 0.86
19]
%:/‘:’_> 1 Kings Hall
38.85 | 0.39 X Finaghy 1 0.47
T Dunmurry 2
20] I
() Finaghy 1
39.00 | 0.15 Dunmurry 2 0.32
Lisburn 6
21]
GATE
[
39.09 | 0.09 ‘.—l A 0.23
22]
39.15 | 0.06 Y 0.17
23]
—
39.32 | 0.17 - | ‘ TC PF 0.00
N 54° 33.930
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 26
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NOTES
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Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Pre Start Assembly Area - The Island, Lisburn

Distance 11.69 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
T Refuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 Betu 37.37
T| Refuel Zone
0.22 | 0.22 | 37.15
2]
o: I
0.36 | 0.14 37.01
3]
|
0.76 | 0.40 N - 36.61
2]
ﬁ | The WEST K
The SOUTH 41,
117 | 0.41 o Dublin 36.20
ofe ‘l Mil
[ |
5| Topaz
Lisburn
(City Centre)
9.57 | 8.40 ‘ Saintfield
I;l A49
6] (&)
0.35 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 29



Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast to Pre Start Assembly Area - The Island, Lisburn

Distance 11.69 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
9.92 | 0.35 T <(L‘_Sb“”‘ A49
A City centre
A
|
10.54 | 0.62
|
10.76 | 0.22
|
10.94 | 0.18
|
iThe Island
.41 047 Civic Centre )
Pre Start Assembly
Area
W 06° 02.007
12]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 30




Pre Start Assembly Area - The Island, Lisburn to Ceremonial Start - Lisburn

Distance 0.72 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Pre Start Assembly
Area
0.00 | 0.00 (The Island) 0.72
N 54° 30.674
W 06° 02.007
0.28 0.28 0.44
0.52 0.24 0.20
3]
Ceremonial Start
0.72 | 0.20 (Bridge Street) 0.00
N 54° 30.623
4]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 31
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Ceremonial Start - Lisburn to Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast

Distance 11.82 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Ceremonial Start
0.00 | 0.00 O Lisburn 11.82
W 06° 02.622
1]
0.07 | 0.07 ‘:F 11.75
2]
0.56 | 0.49 ‘The Island ) 11.26
Civic Centre
3]
0.82 | 0.26 11 11.00
n
1.06 | 0.24 Take Left Lane 10.76
5]
Texaco
141 | 0.35 10.41
6]
0.44 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 33




Ceremonial Start - Lisburn to Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast

Distance 11.82 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
\{& I
Belfast .\,
1.85 | 0.44 oy ( ML 9.97
I 1\
7]
10.11 | 8.26 Outer Ring 1.71
AS5
Kings Hall
Newtownards
1. (Outer ing A55
> Andefsghstown
2. Cit ntye L
10.59 | 0.48 <( le&“"/j’é‘l 1.23
E 3. Outer Ring A55
I Newtownards
|
11.13 | 0.54 - 0.69
10]
A Pl | Kings Hall
11.52 | 0.39 T Finaghy 1 0.30
R Dunmurry 2
11]
() Finaghy 1
11.67 | 0.15 Dunmurry 2 0.15
Lisburn 6
12
0.09 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 34



Ceremonial Start - Lisburn to Service Park - Kings Hall, Belfast

Distance 11.82 Kms

Tog:stan;::rﬁal Direction Information Krprzto
GATE
[
11.76 | 0.09 : A 0.06
13]
11.82 | 0.06 Enter Service Park 0.00

N 54°34.025
W 05° 58.143
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RS |TCO0 King’s Hall TC 1 Cairncastle |
0 Distance Time Speed 41.55 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TCO
) mh_éfuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 | 43.63
T| Refuel Zone
0.08 | 0.08 Tyre Marking 43.55
0.22 | 0.14 43.41
0.36 | 0.14 43.27
0.76 | 0.40 42.87
A
( The o TH i
er A55
117 | 0.41 < And}(sg{ Stown 42.46
i ‘ <(C|ty centre
?' Topaz
1.73 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 37



RS |TCO0 King’s Hall

TC 1 Cairncastle

0 Distance Time Speed 41.55 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
2.90 | 1.73 0 | Follow (M2) 40.73
7]
@ I
6.80 3.90 2 The NORTH, Larne, Londonderry|| 36.83
° International Airport M:2
—_Docks (N), Stena Line
8]
Keep in Left Lanes
The NORTH, Larne
10.72 | 3.92 { M:2 Londonderry 32.91
International Airport
?| N N P
Larne
16.02 | 5.30 { AB(M) 27.61
Glengormley
m A6
10]
1 2 1. tri A
( legatrick
16.74 | 0.72 E «Lomy il | 26-89
eoj e I
m ? <(Larne AB(M) ‘l
2 Ballycl
110 ‘ BaII rt 2
18.57 | 1.83 25.06
Larne
A8
1.39 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 38



RS |TCO0 King’s Hall TC 1 Cairncastle |
0 Distance Time Speed 41.55 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
2 1 4
0 B59
19.96 | 1.39 ' o M Larme AS 23.67
Ballyclare
13]
1 L. <( Bally% 2
2 i
4, B
22.28 | 2.32 2 ( Larne 21.35
A8
14]
2 L. Colerai i26)
0 Ballyyrie ,
1 - A36
36.71 | 14.43 Z Kilwayghter 6.92
2.
15]
p Cairncastle
Millbrook
37.81 | 1.10 ? . 5.82
16]
38.04 | 0.23 % 5.59
17]
\
‘o -
39.03 0.99 T/ Cairncastle 4)> 4.60
Bi148
18]
3.91 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 39



RS |TCO0 King’s Hall TC 1 Cairncastle

0 BISEUI-I 43.63 Kms Time 1 hr 03 min Speed 41.55 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
(SALLAGH ROAD]
42.94 | 3.91 0.69
19]
43.63 | 0.69 TC1 0.00

N 54°52.872
W 05° 53.270

®

0.07 -~ SS 1
|

N 54° 52.905
1 W 05° 53.314

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 40
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RS

SS 1 Cairncastle

| TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 Distance Time Speed 47.45 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 1
0.00 | 0.00 -l @ Caimcastle 38.75
-lo 1 - )
o 16
W 05° 53.314
1] 21.02
241 | 2.41 S 36.34
Tightened Junction
2] 18.61
Chicane
471 | 2.30 34.04
N 54°53.911
5.34 | 0.63 33.41
(LOUGHDOO ROAD |
15.68
7.80 | 2.46 Chicane 30.95
N 54° 52.950
T
8.51 | 0.71 I\ @ 30.24
W N 54° 52.591
Y
1.53 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 43




RS

SS 1 Cairncastle

| TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 Distance Time Speed 47.45 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
=
10.04 | 1.53 ] ( AUGHABOY ROAD 28.71
7] 10.98
Chicane
11.00 | 0.96 27.75
N 54° 53.521
8] 10.02
Chicane
12.21 | 1.21 26.54
N 54° 54140
9] 8.81
% . .
13.22 | 1.01 S ' Tightened Junction 25 53
N 54° 54.639
-
Chicane
14.18 | 0.96 24.57
N 54° 54.677
11] 6.84
14.76 | 0.58 R 23.99
|[DEERPARK ROAD |
12] 6.26
0.83 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 44



RS

SS 1 Cairncastle

| TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 Distance Time Speed 47.45 Kph
Distance Di ti Inf ti Kms to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
Chicane
15.59 | 0.83 23.16
N 54° 55.069
13] 5.43
D
16.64 | 1.05 M@ 22.11
14] 4.38
17.05 | 0.41 Chicane 21.70
N 54° 55.483
Chicane
17.62 | 0.57 ® 21.13
N 54° 55.345
16 ¢ 3.40
20.90 | 3.28 / <(Carnalbanagh 17.85
1%,
o
17] 0.12
1
21.02 | 0.12 -—- . 17.73
E‘ 0.00 W 06° 03.188

0.45 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

SS 1 Cairncastle

TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 Distance Time Speed 47.45 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
21.47 | 0.45 . I @ 17.28
1= =~
E| W 06° 02.847
22.21| 0.74 \lm\s KILNACOLPAGH ROAD| | 16.54
20]
)
2714 | 4.93 [HAZELBANK ROAD | 11.61
21]
27.52 | 0.38 Qﬁ AGHACULLY ROAD| 11.23
22]
= Join A42
2914 | 1.62 9.61
(CARNLOUGH ROAD |
23]
Please drive
carefully
34.39 | 5.25 :% through the 4.36
village
|[BROUGHSHANE
24|

0.17 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS |SS 1 Cairncastle TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 Saenel 38.75 kms [REEI o hr 49 min [T 47.45 Kph |

Distance . . - Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
34.56 | 0.17 4.19

8

35.59 | 1.03 lﬁ/v CLONEYTRACE ROAD| | 3.16
26]

U
U
7
38.13 | 2.54 [I 0.62
27|

|

38.75 | 0.62 e TC 2 0.00
§| W 06° 10.466
0.06 SS 2

N 54° 55.641
T| W 06° 10.461

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 47
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RS

S§S 2 Knockboy 1

| TC 2A Ballymena

2 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 2
0.00 | 0.00 . )  Knockboy 20.4
1® 0.46
1 @ N 54° 55.641
W 06° 10.461
1] 11.87
%
0.56 | 0.56 19.90
2] 11.31
_
293 | 2.37 ‘ . [TULLYMORE ROAD 17.53
3] 8.94
4.08 | 1.15 Chicane 16.38
N 54° 55.642
a
4.78 0.70 /ﬁ Tightened Junction 15.68
N 54° 56.010
5] 7.09
- Chicane
6.03 | 1.25 ® 14.43
[ )
N 54° 55.351
6] 5.84
0.33 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 51



RS |SS2 Knockboy 1 | TC 2A Ballymena
2 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
7] 5.51
7.84 | 1.48 F{\ KNOCKBOY ROAD 12.62
8] 4.03
=
9.41 | 1.57 11.05
W 06° 13.910
9] 2.46
10.17 | 0.76 F» 10.29
10] 1.70
11.87 | 1.70 8.59
W 06° 14.856
11] 0.00
,l
12.18 | 0.31 i @ 8.28
W 06° 15.069
12]
0.30 | Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 52




RS

SS 2 Knockboy 1

TC 2A Ballymena

2 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
12.48 | 0.30 ] 7.98

13]

Join A43
12.69 | 0.21 4 7.77
( CUSHENDALL ROAD)

m
17.27 | 4.58 ? Tl 3.19

15]

o~ . Larne
17.79 | 0.52 Q Belfast 2.67
Antrim
ﬂ M:2
16]
= - Qe
19.08 | 1.29 < 1.38
1
2. ( {Ecos

ﬁ Centre
19.51 | 0.43 Y 0.95

18]

0.31 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 53



RS

SS 2 Knockboy 1

2 BIEUI-S 20.46 Kms

TC 2A Ballymena

Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
19.82 | 0.31 \\/ 0.64
19]
Refuel
Zone
Refuel Zone
19.97 | 0.15 S 0.49
N 54°52.158
i
20.07 | 0.10 ] 0.37
21]
20.28 | 0.21 ? 0.16
22]
®
20.46 | 0.16 X TC 2A 0.00
T N 54° 52.205
-

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

TC 2A Ballymena

TC 3 The Glens

2A Distance Time Speed 46.69 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
(@)
0.00 | 0.00 AN TC2A 21.79
N 54° 52.205
. &
C'dall
0.28 | 0.28 4 Ballymena 21.51
Health Centre
A43
2]
1 E oy |
1.62 | 1.34 20.17
2. (Cushendall
A43
3]
6.80 | 5.18 * ﬂ S§ 2 Exit 14.99
n
10.91 | 4.11 .:% Please drive 10.88
carefully
through
the village
5]
[ |
11.52 | 0.61 ?| Petrol 10.27
6]
1.31 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 57




RS |TC2A Ballymena

TC 3 The Glens

2A Distance Time Speed 46.69 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
12.83 | 1.31 ? 8.96
7]
Newton:- B64
13.82 | 0.99 44 = Crommelin 7.97
-
Routes
?| ([ ]
— _'
14.48 | 0.66 --1 CRAIGDUNLOOF ROAD| | 7.31
51
15.46 | 0.98 A (Newton Crommelin) 6.33
10]
11]
15.87 | 0.18 4 5.92
12
4.00 Yy Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 58




RS |TC2A Ballymena TC 3 The Glens

2A DISEYIIN 21.79 Kms Time 0 hr 28 min Speed 46.69 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto

19.87 | 4.00 1.92
13]

21.79 | 1.92 TC3 0.00

N 55°02.234
W 06° 11.222

@

017 ®- \° SS 3

N 55° 02.324
1 W 06° 11.165

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 59
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RS
3

SS 3 The Glens

Distance 71.81 Kms

Time

| TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

Speed

47.87 Kph

Distance

Total

Partial

Direction

Information

Kms to
TC

0.00

0.00

L]

(]

\a
®

@ SS3

@ The Glens
N 55° 02.324
W 06° 11.165

71.81

2.03

2.03

31.21
-1
T{

29.18

N 55°03.191
W 06° 11.789

69.78

2.76

0.73

3]

°
®
)
28.45

Chicane

N 55° 03.440
W06° 11.271

69.05

5.63

2.87

0

K{

25.58

Tightened Junction

Cushendun 7

Scenic Route

)

N 55° 04.900
W 06° 10.841

66.18

7.27

1.64

23.94

Chicane

N 55° 05.501
W 06° 09.839

64.54

9.43

2.16

21.78

Chicane

N 55° 06.373
W 06° 08.632

62.38

1.77D

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS |SS3 TheGlens | TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 IS EY[S-I 71.81 Kms Time 1 hr 30 min Speed 47.87 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

Iy A
11.20 | 1.77 . {4 60.61
7] 20.01

Cushendun
o ,
12.85 | 1.65 d 92 \ 58.96
Glendun

18.36 @
®

14.24 | 1.39 57.57

N 55°07.728
W 06° 04.791
16.97

16.54 | 0.76 Q CUSHENDUN 55.27
Conservation Area

15.78 | 1.54 % 56.03
10] 15.43

11] 14.67

Tightened Junction
$ Torr Head
16.77 | 0.23 e _ \/ 55.04
Scenic Route
unsuitable for
coaches & caravans
12] 14.44

0.34 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 64



RS

SS 3 The Glens

| TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 Distance Time Speed 47.87 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
1711 | 0.34 54.70
13] 14.10
18.44 | 1.33 @ 53.37
W 06° 02.277
14] 12.77
-~ Chicane
21.64 | 3.20 ® 50.17
()
N 55° 09.981
15] 9.57
22.56 | 0.92 i, 49.25
ll
N 55° 10.145
16] 8.65
S Ballycastle 7
{Torr Head
25.26 | 2.70 46.55
N 55° 11.110
17] 5.95
&
26.61 | 135 45.20
18] 4.60
0.65 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 65




RS |SS3 TheGlens | TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 IS EY[S-I 71.81 Kms Time 1 hr 30 min Speed 47.87 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

®

28.97 | 1.7 42.84

27.26 | 0.65 ‘\i 44.55
19] 3.95

N 55°11.830
W 06° 05.606
20)

GIVE
\WAY,

29.42 | 0.45 /1/' 42.39

21

31.57 | 0.36 @ 40.24

1.79
1
31.21 | 1.79 ---4® 40.60
Z| 0.00 W 06° 07.655

N 55° 11.861
W 06° 07.973
23]

31.94 | 0.37 39.87

24

1.36 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 66



RS SS 3 The Glens

TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 Distance Time Speed 47.87 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
I Ballycastle 4
Torr H d
33.30 | 1.36 —1' ’ m 38.51
25]
35.39 | 2.09 ?{ 36.42
26]
l Ballycastle
35.60 | 0.21 4 B92 36.21
Coastal Route
27]
37.29 | 1.69 ?l (Ballycastle) 34.52
28]
38.61 | 1.32 \j 33.20
29]
38.81 | 0.20 Through Routes 33.00
Coastal Route
30|

0.34 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

SS 3 The Glens

TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 Distance Time Speed 47.87 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Marine
H°<t_i'l Portrush A2
39.15 | 0.34 Ballymenal(A44) 32.66
Coleraine (Bi67)
Town centre
31]
39.65 | 0.50 % 32.16
32]
40.21 | 0.56 [ ] 31.60
Maxol
33]
7 Ball A44
allymena A
40.92 | 0.71 Coleraine (B67) )> 30.89
34]
42.48 | 1.56 = ( Ballymena 29.33
Armoy
A44 (A26)
35]
49.91 | 7.43 ?l (Armoy) 21.90
36|
0.25 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 68



RS

SS 3 The Glens

TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 Distance Time Speed 47.87 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Ballintoy 9
50.16 | 0.25 = Bla7 21.65
The Dark
o
37]
Ballintoy 9
50.28 | 0.12 o Bla7 21.53
iHedges
38]
BALLYKENVER ROADI
51.56 | 1.28 20.25
39]
=
53.63 | 2.07 18.18
m ([
I PC3
54.04 | 0.41 . 17.77
N 55° 08.030
.
54.50 | 0.46 Join B147 17.31
22|
2.89 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 69




RS

SS 3 The Glens

TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 Distance Time Speed 47.87 Kph
Distance . . . Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
57.39 | 2.89 jT(_ 14.42
o
23]
61.39 | 4.00 ‘j\ 10.42
)
Bushmills
61.74 | 0.35 U¥ <( 817 10.07
5]
[BUSHMILLS]
71.31 | 9.57 — [BusHMILLS] 0.50
?
m
= Town Centre
71.55 | 0.24 Town Centre ) 0.26
Coleraine 8
7]
) ) Distillery )
m
0.09 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 70




RS |SS3 TheGlens TC 3A Regroup In - Bushmills

3 DISENI-IN 71.81 Kms Time 1 hr 30 min Speed 47.87 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information e

71.73 | 0.09 ﬂ 0.08

TC 3A

71.81 | 0.08 . 0.00

N 55°12.088
W 06° 31.195
50]
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RS | TC3A Regroup In - Bushmills

TC 3B Regroup Out - Bushmills

3A Distance 0.09 Kms Time _ Speed |
Distance Directi Inf ti Kms to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
TC 3A
0.00 | 0.00 . 0.09
W 06° 31.195
1]
TC 3B
0.09 | 0.09 @ . 0.00
W 06° 31.225
2]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 73
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RS

TC 3B Regroup Out - Bushmills

TC 3C Tech Zone In - Ballymoney

3B Distance Time Speed 50.28 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC 3B
0.00 | 0.00 20.11
N 55°12.103
|

0.09 | 0.09 ‘ ' 20.02
2]

0.18 | 0.09 Tl 19.93
3]

0.25 | 0.07 7[/ ﬂ <( EW 1 19.86
7]

7.00 | 6.75 ?l (Derrykeighan) 13.11
5]

o
9.34 2.34 Pleasefdlzive 10.77
Shrough
the village
6]
0.45 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 75



RS

TC 3B Regroup Out - Bushmills

TC 3C Tech Zone In - Ballymoney

3B Distance Time Speed 50.28 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Q
Ballymoney 4
9.79 | 0.45 566 )> 10.32
7]
14.64 | 4.85 ? 5.47
8]
()
15.68 | 1.04 ( Ballymena 4.43
A26
9]
1.
17.31 | 1.63 2.80
2. Belfast
Ballymena
10] A26
18.30 | 0.99 % 1.81
11]
Dunloy (Bil6)
18.84 0.54 = Garryduff Road 1.27
) ) Q iIndustrial Est. )
12
0.44 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 76



RS | TC 3B Regroup Out - Bushmills TC 3C Tech Zone In - Ballymoney

3B DISEUII 20.11 Kms Time 0 hr 24 min Speed 50.28 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

19.28 | 0.44

Dunlop Memorial
Gardens )> 0.83

ALBERT McMULLAN

H

19.73 | 0.15 0.38

H

20.02 | 0.29 0.09

AIDr>
D‘
LEANEY
19.58 | 0.30 CAR & VAN & 4x4 DISMANTLERS 0.53
I{

5]

TC 3C

N 55°03.733
W 06° 29.828

20.11 | 0.09 0.00

=
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Ballymoney Remote Service Zone

:
Erom Marking Qi

TC 3C
©

Ld
TC 3E

Service
Zone

'/Service

Vehicles
Entrance

t

Service Vehicles
Waiting Area
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RS

TC 3C Tech Zone In - Ballymoney

TC 3D Remote SZ In - Ballymoney

3C Distance 0.04 Kms Time 0 hr 03 min Speed 0.80 Kph
Distance Directi Inf ti Kms to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
= TC 3C
0.00 | 0.00 ® 0.04
W 06° 29.828
1]
- TC 3D
0.04 | 0.04 0.00
W 06° 29.796
2]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 79
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RS

TC 3E Remote SZ Out - Ballymoney | TC 4 Knockboy 2

3E Distance Time Speed 49.02 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC 3E
0.00 | 0.00 . 37.58
W 06° 29.745

1]

0.02 | 0.02 Tyre Marking 37.54
2]

0.10 | 0.08 //{ 37.47
3]

7.34 | 7.24 2 30.24

Please drive
carefully
through

T| the village

7.80 | 0.46 ?[ 29.78
5]

15.45 | 7.65 % 22.13
6]

217 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 81




RS | TC 3E Remote SZ Out - Ballymoney | TC 4 Knockboy 2

3E DISENI-I 37.58 Kms Time 0 hr 46 min Speed

49.02 Kph |
Distance . . - Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC

1762 | 247

19.96

<_Gl_
[\

24.09 | 0.50 Take Right Lane

13.49

Belfast
Larne
Antrim
Airport
M2

2442 | 0.33 13.16

Belfast
Larne 12.78
Antrim )

M:2

24.80 | 0.38

Ballymena
28.69 | 3.89 ‘ Broughshane 8.89
[] A42
12]

0.69 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

TC 3E Remote SZ Out - Ballymoney | TC 4 Knockboy 2

3E Distance Time Speed 49.02 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
—p— Broughshane
1
2038 | 0.69 | (Cam"’”gh 8.20
0 - A42
! /A
13]
Please drive
carefull
31.30 | 1.92 3 through the 6.28
village
[BROUGHSHANE |
14]
3219 | 0.89 ?[ 5.39
15]
Texaco
3240 | 0.21 [ | 5.18
16]
3259 | 0.19 % @ 4.99
17]
Waterfoot
(A43)
33.39 | 0.80 — Cushendall 4.19
(Bi14) via Cargen
18]
1.03 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 83



RS

TC 3E Remote SZ Out - Ballymoney | TC 4 Knockboy 2

3E Distance Time Speed 49.02 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
34.42 | 1.03 1(' CLONEYTRACE ROAD| 3.16
19|
’
’
’
36.96 | 2.54 ! 0.62
20]
1
37.58 | 0.62 L e TC 4 0.00
!
m W 06° 10.466
0.06 . SS 4
HIC,
|
W 06° 10.461
1]
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 84
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RS

SS 4 Knockboy 2

| TC 4A Ballymena

4 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS4
0.00 | 0.00 . ()  Knockboy2 20.4
1® 0.46
1 @ N 54° 55.641
W 06° 10.461
1] 11.87
%
0.56 | 0.56 19.90
2] 11.31
-
293 | 2.37 | [TULLYMORE ROAD 17.53
()
3] 8.94
4.08 | 1.15 Chicane 16.38
N 54° 55.642
a
4.78 0.70 Tightened Junction 15.68
N 54° 56.010
5] 7.09
- Chicane
6.03 | 1.25 ® 14.43
[ )
N 54° 55.351
6] 5.84
0.33 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 87




RS

SS 4 Knockboy 2

| TC 4A Ballymena

4 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
6.36 | 0.33 P 14.10
7] 5.51
7.84 | 1.48 F{\ KNOCKBOY ROAD 12.62
8] 4.03
-
9.41 | 1.57 11.05
W 06° 13.910
9] 2.46
10.17 | 0.76 F» 10.29
10] 1.70
11.87 | 1.70 8.59
N 54°55.310
11] 0.00
,l
12.18 | 0.31 J @ 8.28
W 06° 15.069
12]
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RS

SS 4 Knockboy 2

TC 4A Ballymena

4 Distance Time Speed 40.92 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
12.48 | 0.30 ] 7.98

13]

Join A43
12.69 | 0.21 4 7.77
( CUSHENDALL ROAD)

m
17.27 | 4.58 ? Tl 3.19

15]

o~ . Larne
17.79 | 0.52 Q Belfast 2.67
Antrim
ﬂ M:2
16]
= - Qe
19.08 | 1.29 < 1.38
1
2. ( {Ecos

ﬁ Centre
19.51 | 0.43 Y 0.95

18]

0.31 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 89



RS

SS 4 Knockboy 2

4 BIEUI-S 20.46 Kms

TC 4A Ballymena

Time Speed 40.92 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
19.82 | 0.31 \\/ 0.64
19]
Refuel
Zone
Refuel Zone
19.97 | 0.15 S 0.49
N 54°52.158
i
20.07 | 0.10 ] 0.37
21]
20.28 | 0.21 ? 0.16
22]
®
20.46 | 0.16 X TC 4A 0.00
T N 54° 52.205
-
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RS | TC4A Ballymena TC 5 Glendun |
4A Distance Time Speed 46.69 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
(@)
0.00 | 0.00 AN TC 4A 21.79
N 54° 52.205
. &
C'dall
0.28 | 0.28 4 Ballymena 21.51
Health Centre
A43
2]
1 oty |
1.62 | 1.34 20.17
2. (Cushendall
A43
3]
6.80 | 5.18 * ﬂ S§ 4 Exit 14.99
2]
1091 | 4.1 .:% Please drive 10.88
carefully
through
the village
5]
[ |
11.52 | 0.61 ? Petrol 10.27
6]
1.31 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 93




RS | TC4A Ballymena

TC 5 Glendun

4A Distance Time Speed 46.69 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
12.83 | 1.31 ? 8.96
7]
Newton:- B64
13.82 | 0.99 44 o Crommelin 7.97
-
Routes
?| [
= _'
14.48 | 0.66 --1 CRAIGDUNLOOF ROAD| | 7.31
51
15.46 | 0.98 A (Newton Crommelin) 6.33
10]
11]
15.87 | 0.18 4 5.92
12]
4.00y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 94



RS | TC4A Ballymena TC 5 Glendun

4A DISEYIIN 21.79 Kms Time 0 hr 28 min Speed 46.69 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto

19.87 | 4.00 1.92
13]

21.79 | 1.92 TC5 0.00

N 55°02.234
W 06° 11.222

@

0.18 @ \° SS5

N 55° 02.324
1 W 06° 11.165
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RS [SS5 Glendun | TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

5 DINEUIINN 104.37 Kms Time 1 hr 55 min Speed 54.45 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

@ SS§5

i
0.00 | 0.00 @,‘\J @ Glendun 104.37
®
W 06° 11.165
1] 14.83

2.03 | 2.03 -- _: 102.34
N 55° 03.191

2 12.80

™

[ ) .
2.76 | 0.73 ® Chicane 101.61
[ )
W 06° 11.271
3] 12.07

@ Tightened Junction
) (2] Cushendun 7
5.63 | 2.87 @ 98.74
Scenic Route
N 55° 04.900
] o

Chicane 97.10

N 55° 05.501
W 06° 09.839

7.27 | 1.64

7.56

Chicane 94.94

N 55° 06.373
W 06° 08.632
5.40

9.43 | 2.16

177D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 99



RS [SS5 Glendun | TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

5 DINEUIINN 104.37 Kms Time 1 hr 55 min Speed 54.45 Kph

T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
11.20 | 1.77 {‘é 93.17
7] 3.63

d Cushendun
12.85 | 1.65 (B92) /\ 91.52
Scenic Route
1.98

o
14.24 | 1.39 90.13
W 06° 04.791
9]
,\l.

0.59
0.00

14.83 | 0.59 - 89.54

N 55°07.252
W 06° 04.255

:
15.11 | 0.28 = -:[. @

89.26
m W 06° 03.998
—
15.78 | 0.67 |K“°°k”a°a”y)> 88.59

H
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RS SS 5 Glendun

TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

5 DISEYII 104.37 Kms Time Speed 54.45 Kph:
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
15.87 | 0.09 ?[ (Knocknacarry) 88.50
13]
16.22 | 0.35 ‘r' 88.15
14]
Waterfoot
18.17 | 1.95 0 Cushendall 86.20
A2
15]
21.94 | 3.77 ?{ (Cushendall) 82.43
16]
o .'a Larne
22.81 | 0.87 Carnlough 81.56
Waterfoot
A2
17]
= Ballymena 18
22.89 | 0.08 Bil4 81.48
Glenball
]
18]

0.75 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS SS 5 Glendun

TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

5 DISERI-I 104.37 Kms Time Speed 54.45 Kph:
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
23.64 | 0.75 % 80.73
19]
33.13 | 9.49 4 Ba”yme”a) 71.24
Cargan
A43
20]
35.66 | 2.53 .:?_. Please drive 68.71
carefully
through
the village
21]
36.19 | 0.53 l.E"m 68.18
Petrol
22]
A
38.61 | 2.42 \ 65.76
§| o
39.02 | 0.41 7 65.35
24]

1.08 2y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS |SS5 Glendun TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall |
5 Distance Time Speed 54.45 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
40.10 | 1.08 .:?_. Please drive 64.27
carefully
through
the village
25]
40.42 | 0.32 ﬁ 63.95
26]
50.24 | 9.82 ?[ 54.13
27]
< @ e
50.77 | 0.53 Q e'tast 53.60
Antrim
28]
' Belfast
51.99 | 1.22 v Broughshane 52.38
' Carnlough
. (M:2)
29]
AL I <raife
I i €
52.54 | 0.55 I > [ Belfast 51.83
1A Antrim
Larne
5.14 D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 103




RS |SS5 Glendun TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall |
5 Distance Time Speed 54.45 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
International |
— Airport
57.68 5.14 Belfast 46.69
Antrim Ai26
31]
A
g ( 1) Belfgst
68.77 | 11.09 Antrim Area 35.60
iHospital
M:2
32]
Keep in Left Lanes
Belfast (W)
96.58 | 27.81 | M:2 The WEST, The SOUTH .79
(A12),(Mi1)
§| P P
Keep in Left Lanes
Belfast (W)
9717 | 0.59 { M:2 The WEST, The SOUTH 7.20
(A12),(M1)
§| - P
97.42 | 0.25 . g 6.95
) I
35]
|
97.53 | 0.11 ‘-r . 6.84
36]
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RS |SS5 Glendun TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall |
5 Distance Time Speed 54.45 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
97.67 | 0.14 A12 The West, The South (Mil) 6.70
37]
Outer Ring
Newtownards
102.71| 5.04 Kings Hall 1.66
.
/A
Outer Ring A55
103.13| 0.42 Newtownards 1.24
Kings Hall
|
|
103.54| 0.41 e 0.83
0]
A= 1 Kings Hall
103.93| 0.39 aP Finaghy 1 0.44
T Dunmurry 2
41]
() Finaghy 1
104.08| 0.15 Dunmurry 2 0.29
Lisburn 6
22
0.09 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 105



RS |SS5 Glendun TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

5 SR 10437 kms [ R 1 55 min TS 5445 Koh |

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
GATE
[
104.17| 0.09 ‘.—l A 0.20
23]
104.23| 0.06 ?J 0.14

m

104.37| 0.14 @ . TC 5A 0.00

N 54° 33.950
W 05° 58.083
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RS | TC 5A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall TC 5B Service B In - Kings Hall

5A Distance 0.03 Kms Time 0 hr 03 min Speed 0.60 Kph

Tot[;:Stan;aertial Direction Information Kn_nns:to
0.00 0.00 @ R TC 5A 0.03

N 54° 33.950
T| W 05° 58.083

0.03 | 0.03 . TC 5B 0.00

N 54° 33.931
7| W 05° 58.065
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RS

TC 5C Service B Out - Kings Hall

TC 6 Newtownards TT

5C Distance Time Speed 31.40 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC 5C
T Refuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 | 25.12
T| Refuel Zone
0.08 | 0.08 Tyre Marking 25.04
2]
0.22 | 0.14 24.90
3]
1 Outer Ring A55 )
—t= Newcastle (Ai24)
118 | 0.96 — Bangor (A2) 23.94
n
) Outer Ring A55
1.79 | 0.61 Newcastle (A24) 23.33
Bangor (A2)
5]
3.20 | 1.1 ?l 21.92
6]
0.90 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 109



RS

TC 5C Service B Out - Kings Hall

TC 6 Newtownards TT

5C Distance Time Speed 31.40 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
Outer Ri 55
4.10 | 0.90 (Newto S e enz0y || 21:02
Bangor {A2)
| Newcastle
4.30 | 0.20 Carryduff 20.82
A24
5,52 | 1.22 19.60
5.87 | 0.35 Newcastle 19.25
City Centre
(A24)
| Newcastle
6.06 | 0.19 A24 19.06
Downpatrick
(A7)
11]
|
6.35 | 0.29 o1 18.77
12
0.53 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 110




RS

TC 5C Service B Out - Kings Hall

TC 6 Newtownards TT

5C Distance Time Speed 31.40 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
6.88 | 0.53 18.24
1.11 | 4.23 ( Gransha # 14.01
Comber 4
13.10 | 1.99 12.02
15.79 | 2.69 (Comber) 9.33
16.97 | 1.18 8.15
17.20 | 0.23 @Vf 8 7.92

1.16 Y
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RS

TC 5C Service B Out - Kings Hall

TC 6 Newtownards TT

5C Distance Time Speed 31.40 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
2 1. Comber,
1 0 To A2l
18.36 | 1.16 & CeAtLe 6.76
2. (Newtownards
Bangor A2l
19]
(F
¢ tre
19.36 | 1.00 5.76
2. Newtownards
( Bangor
A21
20]
22.69 | 3.33 ? 243
@, o
23.98 | 1.29 1.14
2. Town centre
( Driver and
Vehicle Agency
LIDL ?
|
2412 | 0.14 f 1.00
23]
|
24.33 | 0.21 f: 0.79
24]
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RS

TC 5C Service B Out - Kings Hall

TC 6 Newtownards TT

5C Distance Time Speed 31.40 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
| Bangor (A21)
Donaghadee
24.81 | 0.48 (A48) 0.31
Portaferry
(A20)
25]
25.02 | 0.21 ‘\% @ 0.10
26]
2512 | 0.10 ‘@ﬁ‘ TC6 0.00
N 54° 35.529
.
0.03 @BY SS 6
N 54° 35.539
.
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2.30 Kms

SS6 Newtownards TT
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Newtownards

SS 6

L@
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RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

| TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
0.00 | 0.00 ®" @ Newtownards TT 29.52
N 54° 35.539
®
1] 2.30
0.16 | 0.16 % Chicane 29.36
)
2] 2.14
PO, Lap 1 - Keep Right
0.33 0.17 (%) . 29.19
oo Chicane
3] 1.97
Belfast A:20
0.41 0.08 tn: Bangor (Ar21))> 29.11
4] 1.89
—
0.49 | 0.08 T ' Bangor (A21))) 29.03
5] 1.81
“ -
0.57 | 0.08 %o Chicane 28.95
™)
6] 1.73
0.21 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 117




RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

| TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
( 1) .
0.78 | 0.21 < Chicane 28.74
( )
7] 1.52
0.92 | 0.14 F_’ 28.60
8] 1.38
1.02 | 0.10 y, 28.50
9] 1.28
[ 1) .
1.18 | 0.16 %e Chicane 28.34
[ )
2] 1.12
e Lap 2 - Keep Right
1.35 | 0.17 e chi 28.17
oo icane
3] 0.95
Belfast A20
1.43 | 0.08 F: - Benoor (A:21))> 28.09
4] 0.87

0.09
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RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

| TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
[
1.52 | 0.09 T . Bangor (A2)}) 28.00
5] 0.78
(D) Chicane
1.60 | 0.08 2 27.92
[ )
6] 0.70
.. .
1.79 | 0.19 %o Chicane 27.73
[ )
7] 0.51
1.94 | 0.15 F > 27.58
8] 0.36
2.04 | 0.10 ,is 27.48
9] 0.26
() .
2.20 | 0.16 %e Chicane 27.32
[ )
2] 0.10

0.10
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RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T otz:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
2.30 | 0.10 . 27.22

[
W 05° 41.796
10] 0.00
2.38 | 0.08 Lap 3 - Keep Left 27.14
11]
2.51 | 0.13 . @ 27.01
W 05° 41.988
12]
1. (Bang i21)
Dopdghadee
272 | 0.21 2-<(CE§ {b ' 26.80
3. (Belfast
13] (A20)
McDonalds 1
3.07 | 0.35 -:: 26.45
m
1. (Porta ey A20
o 2 Co (A21)
1
3.32 | 0.25 2'<( BZ'/_ gaff 26.20
? 2
3.<( Town centre
E' Bangor (A21)

0.64

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54

Page 120




RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
sl |
3.96 | 0.64 T 25.56
0 ®
) ) Holywood 5 )
17]
l Belfast 7 )
9.24 | 2.51 0 B170 20.28
18]
Belfast 7
9.54 | 0.30 ‘\G[ ( B170 19.98
19]
14.20 | 4.66 Q ( 15.32
20]
14.90 | 0.70 /{ 14.62
21]
0.13 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 121




RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|
15.03 | 0.13 N 14.49
1 (Outer ihg A55
Newtdwpards (Ai20)
2. (City cefit
15.58 | 0.55 (B t Road) 13.94
3. (Outer Ring A55
Holywood , ,.
Bangor (A2)
| | Outer Ring A55
City Airport
17.39 | 1.81 City Centre (A2) 12.13
Bangor
24]
| City Centre
17.70 | 0.31 OP% City Airport 11.82
A2
25]
|
20.67 | 2.97 e 8.85
26]
Tﬂ‘_
i
The NORTH (M2),(M5)
20.88 | 0.21 | The WEST, The SOUTH i3 || 864
(A12),(Mi1), Docks
27]
1.26 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 122



RS

SS 6 Newtownards TT

TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 Distance Time Speed 42.17 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Keep in Left Lanes
M:3 The WEST, The SOUTH
2214 | 1.26 { (A12y oy Doskaey. || 738
P . P S
28]
|
22.65 | 0.51 x m 6.87
A\
29]
|
2280 | 015 T A2 The West, The South (M) 6.72
P - P . P .
Outer Ring
Newtownards
27.77 | 4.97 Kings Hall 1.75
AS55
Ay
/A
Outer Ring A55
28.25 0.48 Newtownards 1.27
) ) Kings Hall )
B
|
|
28.66 | 0.41 = 0.86
33]
0.39 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 123



RS |SS6 Newtownards TT TC 6A Parc Fermé In - Kings Hall

6 DINENI-I 29.52 Kms Time 0 hr 42 min Speed 42.17 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

29.05 | 0.39

1 Kings Hall
Finaghy 1 0.47
Dunmurry 2 )

“‘D .
() Finaghy 1
29.20 | 0.15 Dunmurry 2 0.32
Lisburn 6
35]
o GATE
29.29 | 0.09 : A 0.23
36]
29.35 | 0.06 Y 0.17

—

29.52 | 0.17 ‘ TC 6A 0.00

N 54° 33.950
W 05° 58.083
38]

=
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CIRCUIT OF IRELAND

Day 2
Saturday 9th April
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RS

TC 6C Service C Out - Kings Hall

TC 6D Downpatrick

6C Distance Time Speed 42.80 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC6C
T Refuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 | 35.67
T| Refuel Zone
0.08 | 0.08 Tyre Marking 35.59
2]
0.22 | 0.14 35.45
3]
1 Outer Ring A55 )
—t= Newcastle (Ai24)
1.18 | 0.96 = Bangor (A2) 34.49
n
) Outer Ring A55
1.79 | 0.61 Newcastle (A24) 33.88
Bangor (A2)
5]
3.20 1.41 ?l 32.47
6]
0.90 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 129



RS

TC 6C Service C Out - Kings Hall

TC 6D Downpatrick

6C Distance Speed 42.80 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|

Outer Ri 55

4.10 | 0.90 (Newto S e enz0y || 3157
Bangor {A2)
Newcastle

4.30 | 0.20 Carryduff 31.37
A24

5.52 | 1.22 30.15

5.87 | 0.35 Newcastle 29.80
City Centre
(A24)
Newcastle

6.06 | 0.19 A24 29.61
Downpatrick
(A7)

7.90 | 1.84 co H 27.77

Petrol
12
1.61 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 130




RS

TC 6C Service C Out - Kings Hall

TC 6D Downpatrick

6C Distance Time Speed 42.80 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
S
9.51 | 1.61 saintfield 26.16
) ' Downpatrick )
? A7
13]
A
9.91 | 0.40 —f 25.76
m [
16.57 | 6.66 (Saintfield) 19.10
7
15]
16.71 | 0.14 18.96
?
16]
Maxol
||
17.45 | 0.74 J. 18.22
17]
2517 | 7.72 ?[ 10.50
18]

0.29
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RS

TC 6C Service C Out - Kings Hall

TC 6D Downpatrick

6C Distance Time Speed 42.80 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Please drive
carefully
2546 | 020 | "M e ie 'I 10.21
' ' . '
19]
25.78 | 0.32 gagh 5 9.89
va]
20]
33.29 | 7.51 ? 2.38
21]
‘ 1.<(Cor;b?/' 2
33.76 | 0.47 ! 2 Maxol StraAgard (A25)] | 1 g4
7 2
22]
A
33.01 | 0.15 - SePatiate Grave )> 1.76
Down County Museum
Mound of Down
23]
34.52 | 0.61 ‘ 1.15
24
0.22 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 132




RS [ TC6C Service C Out - Kings Hall

TC 6D Downpatrick

6C Distance Time Speed 42.80 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
| Newcastle
Tyrella
34.74 | 0.22 Ardglass (B1) 0.93
St Patrick
§| O Centre
| o)
34.94 | 0.20 optre 0.73
b Magge{/gﬁreet»
26]
BP
35.24 | 0.30 | 0.43
27]
35.60 | 0.36 F 0.07
28]
35.67 | 0.07 ©®- TC 6D 0.00
N 54° 19.627
.
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Downpatrick TC 6D

St Patricks
Centre
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RS

TC 6D Downpatrick

TC 7 Bucks Head 1

6D Distance Time Speed 21.90 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
0.00 0.00 . TC 6D 3.65
N 54° 19.627
.
0.03 0.03 | I 3.62
2]
0.28 0.25 BP-17 3.37
3]
Newcagftle/ 10
[ Tyre 4
2.70 | 2.42 A 0.95
Rqa The Mill 1/2)>
At Ballydugan
n
3.25 | 0.55 4 0.40
5]
The Mill
[ |
3.41 0.16 'l 0.24
6]

0.10
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RS | TC 6D Downpatrick TC 7 Bucks Head 1

6D Distance 3.65 Kms Time 0 hr 10 min Speed 21.90 Kph

T otz:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto

3.51 0.10 ( 0.14
7]

3.65 0.14 TC7 0.00

N 54°18.820
W 05° 45.414

®

0.06 - SS7
@ .

N 54° 18.823
1 W 05° 45.466
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RS

SS 7 Bucks Head 1

| TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
Tog:stan;aerﬁ al Direction Information Kn."rzto
@ SS 7
Bucks Head 1
0.00 | 0.00 == @ 29.07
@ N 54° 18.823
&
1] 14.24
0.56 0.56 %.~ BALLYDONETY ROADI 28.51
2] 13.68
\—
N
212 | 1.56 YA 26.95
3] 12.12
2.22 | 0.10 A 26.85
4] 12.02
2.38 | 0.16 K 26.69
5] 11.86
3.76 | 1.38 25.31
W 05° 47.368
6] 10.48
140D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 139



RS

SS 7 Bucks Head 1

| TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
516 | 1.40 4/ |Downpa{f’ié< 3Y )> 23.91
7] 9.08
6.22 1.06 F 22.85
8] 8.02
712 | 0.90 ‘7 23.95
9] 7.12
8.72 | 1.60 4—1/ 20.35
N 54° 19.858
10] 5.52
—
032 | 0.60 Yv NUTGROVE ROAD 19.75
11] 4.92
10.81 | 1.49 18.26
W 05° 48.787
12] 3.43

1.08 Y

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS SS 7 Bucks Head 1

| TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
11.89 | 1.08 } 17.18
13] 2.35
( J Chi
12.47 | 0.58 ° Icane 16.60
()
14] 1.77
13.33 | 0.86 \-l“ SEAFORDE ROAD 15.74
15] 0.91
13.98 | 0.65 k’ 15.09
16] 0.26
14.24 | 0.26 \1:7 14.83
N 54° 18.543
17] 0.00
14.63 | 0.39 | 14.44
| ®
W 05° 50.130
18]
0.47 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 141




RS

SS 7 Bucks Head 1

TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
/4 .
15.10 | 0.47 ){ (Join A24) 13.97
19]
15.69 | 0.59 2 Piease cre 13.38
Shrough
the village
20]
17.20 | 1.51 ?I 11.87
21]
ool
1764 044 Pleasef dlll'ive 11 43
Shrough
c?_| the village
22]
Newry
17.99 0.35 - Castlewellan 11.08
’ ’ A25 '
23]
=
19.84 | 1.85 0.23
24]

112
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RS

SS 7 Bucks Head 1

TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
20.96 | 1.12 * 8.11
25]
23.67 2.71 = ( Castlewellan 4 5.40
) ) B175 )
26]
2510 | 1.43 z\ BALLYWILLWILL ROAD| 3.97
27]
26.51 | 1.41 \1/ 2.56
28]
27.42 | 0.91 me CLONVARAGHAN ROAD| | 4 65
29]
29.07 | 1.65 @ TC8 0.00
N 54° 18.792
.
0.09 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 143




RS

SS 7 Bucks Head 1

TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 DISENI-I 29.07 Kms Time 0 hr 37 min Speed 47.14 Kph
Distance . . . Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
0.09 SS 8
N 54° 18.823
W 05° 56.842
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 144
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RS

SS 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

| TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

8 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 8
o-oo 000 @ Hamiltons FO"y 1 36.39 n
N 54°18.823
®
- O
3.24 | 3.24 33.15
N 54° 17.458
I
2] 13.72
3.38 | 0.14 L 33.01
3] L 13.57
®
5.37 | 1.99 = 31.02
N 54°17.244
4] 11.58
6.45 | 1.08 Y 29.94
5] 10.50
8.65 | 2.20 Y 27.74
6] 8.30

0.44 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS SS 8 Hamiltons Folly 1 | TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

8 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph

T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto

B 9.09 | 0.44 Tr 27.30
7] 7.86

9.28 | 0.19 F( @ 27.11

W 05° 57.635

8] 7.67

10.05 | 077 VY SLIEVENISKEY ROAD 26.34
9] 6.90

11.35 | 1.30 V\l\ 25.04
10] 5.60

12.57 | 1.22 23.82

W 05° 56.778
11] 4.38
]
12.65 | 0.08 > 23.74
o
12] 4.30
2.25 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 148




RS

SS 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

| TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

8 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
14.90 | 2.25 \fzf [DRUMGAVLINROAD] | 54 49 E
13] 2.05
16.54 | 1.64 \F 19.85
14] 0.41
16.95 | 0.41 R 19.44
N 54° 21.548
{
15] 0.00
17.36 | 0.41 @ 19.03
W 05° 54.256
16]
17.91 | 0.55 ]‘ 18.48
17]
Q
19.86 | 1.95 16.53
18]
144y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 149



RS

SS 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

TC9 Bulls Brook 1

8 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
21.30 | 1.44 | 15.09

19]

&

22.33 | 1.03 EDNAVADDY ROAD) 14.06

20]

l Join B7
=
22.85 | 0.52 13.54
DROMORE ROAD

21]

23.44 | 0.59 Y Dromore 9 ) 12.95
B2

22]

33.84 | 10.40 2.55
‘[‘@ &oroiata 4]
23]
! ! DRUMILLER ROAD
@ LEADING TO

34.79 | 0.95 1 LURGANBANE ROAD 1.60

24

1.60 Y

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS | SS 8 Hamiltons Folly 1 TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

8 BDISEUI-I 36.39 Kms Time 0 hr 46 min Speed 47.47 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
36.39 | 1.60 .= TC9 0.00

©
'/

N 54°24.422
W 06° 06.326
25

®

0.10 SS9

. N 54°24.410
1 W 06° 06.411
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RS

SS 9 Bulls Brook 1

| TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge

9 Distance Time Speed 40.94 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
0.00 | 0.00 @ Bulls Brook 1 25.93
@ N \\ N 54°24.410
@ W 06° 06.411
1] 12.19
116 | 1.16 4/‘:[1— 24.77
2] 11.03
1.81 | 0.65 = 24.12
3] 10.38
3.62 | 1.81 T [LAGANGREENRD] | 55 34
W 06° 05.185
4] 8.57
3.70 | 0.08 22.23
5] 8.49
3.96 | 0.26 /l/' 21.97
6] 8.23
0.29 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 155



RS | SS9 Bulls Brook 1 | TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge

9 BISELI 25.93 Kms Time 0 hr 38 min Speed 40.94 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

4.25 | 0.29 21.68

TULLINDONEY RD|

444 | 019 21.49

5.88 | 0.34 20.05

1880

7.03 | 1.15

‘T 7.94
‘f_>
7.75
554 | 1.10 (jy-- 20.39
9] 6.65
i 6.31
\I_
5.16

®

741 | 0.38 D- (DIAMOND VIEW ROAD) 18.52
N 54° 23.195
.
12] 4.78

116 D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 156



RS

SS 9 Bulls Brook 1

| TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge

9 Distance Time Speed 40.94 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
)
13] 3.62
9.65 | 1.08 ‘ﬂ 16.28
14] 2.54
1219 | 2.54 .l%__ 13.74
N 54° 22.809
12.47 | 0.28 R @ 13.46
~
N 54°22.735
.
12.86 | 0.39 j\A 13.07
17]
N D
13.39 | 0.53 ( romore 12.54
Bi25
18]
0.61 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 157



RS | SS9 Bulls Brook 1 TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge

9 BISEUI-I 25.93 Kms Time 0 hr 38 min Speed 40.94 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

Newry
( Dublin 11.93
Al

14.00 | 0.61 | <ge——

Refuel Zone to Left

KILMACREW RD 8.12

N 54°21.796
W 06° 13.362

17.81 | 3.81

18.14 | 0.33 Q { 7.79

19.26 | 1.12 6.67
loa)
22]
Banbridge A26
? Outlet Park
23.07 | 3.81 { Tourist o 2.86
a Information
F.E.McWilliam
Gallery =
23]
Tesco
Petrol n 2 L
~—
23.56 | 0.49 1 = 2 2.37
3. j
ﬂl Banbridge

0.31 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 158




RS | SS9 Bulls Brook 1 TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge

9 BISEUI-I 25.93 Kms Time 0 hr 38 min Speed 40.94 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

/2 1 <(B;g£t o
23.87 | 0.31 1 Lisbuy 2.06

j [ 2. <(Banbridge O |
25|
25.08 | 1.21 i{ 0.85
26|
1. (Scarv 10)
] 2 Craidayon A26
25.77 | 0.69 0 0.16
2./4 Town Centre
<(Craigavon A26
27|
re oA
2593 | 0.16 @ Regroup In 0.00

N 54°20.849
W 06° 16.269

=
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RS | TC 9A Regroup In - Banbridge TC 9B Regroup Out - Banbridge

9A Distance 0.07 Kms Time _ Speed

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

rcon

0.00 | 0.00 . Regroup In 0.07

N 54°20.849
W 06° 16.269

0.07 | 0.07 Regroup Out 0.00

©

(% TC 9B

N 54°20.876
W 06° 16.247
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RS

TC 9B Regroup Out - Banbridge

TC 10 Banbridge 1

9B Distance Time Speed 28.47 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
oo
0.00 | 0.00 Regroup Out 4.27
2.
W 06° 16.247
1]
1 Take Right Lane
0.35 | 0.35 Follow Belfast (A1) 3.92
2]
? Follow Belfast (A1)
0.43 | 0.08 Castleyel] ) 3.84
Newgaspte
A
3]
g Take Left Lane
of e I Gilford
0.53 | 0.10 ° Craigavon 3.74
o Alrirt /
n
0.73 | 0.20 [ 3.54
Petrol
5]
L7 .
2.25 | 1.52 2 (SEAPATRICK ROAD| 2.02
6]
1.83 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 163



RS | TC 9B Regroup Out - Banbridge TC 10 Banbridge 1

9B Distance 4.27 Kms Time 0 hr 09 min Speed 28.47 Kph

Distance Direction Information Kms to
Total | Partial TC
4.08 1.83 0.19

®

0.05 SS 10

427 | 0.19 . TC 10 0.00
8] W 06° 15.609
@} mT

N 54°22.694
W 06° 15.559
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RS | SS 10 Banbridge 1 | TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall
10 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto

: SS 10
0.00 | 0.00 @ __ @ Banbridge 1 41.31
®
W 06° 15.559
1] 14.85
0.27 | 0.27 Y 41.04
2] 14.58
2 BALLYCROSS ROAD]|
1.77 | 1.50 39.54
3] 13.08
=
_GLEN ROAD
4.63 | 2.86 36.68
T| 10.22 W 06° 14.178
494 | 0.31 36.37
9.91
5.90 | 0.96 ! Care on Reconnaissance ! | 35.41
6] 8.95
1.56 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 167



RS

SS 10 Banbridge 1

| TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

10 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
(e
7] 7.39
7.73 | 0.27 »Y 33.58
8] 7.12
@ TIGHTENED JUNCTION
Reconnaissance T
9.15 1.42 ) Maximum speed 32.16
20mph (32kph)
N 54° 23.642
B
Reconnaissance
Maximum speed
- 20mph (32kph)
9.59 | 0.44 L 31.72
(KILLYSORRELL RD|
10] 5.26
_OROORY HILL
10.90 | 1.31 =] 30.41
m 3.95 W 06° 12.963
=
1218 | 1.28 ‘ 29.13
12] 2.67
0.40 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 168



RS

SS 10 Banbridge 1

| TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

10 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
TIGHTENED JUNCTION
12.58 | 0.40 ':". 28.73
(LOWER QUILLEY RD]
13] 2.27
13.02 | 0.44 V} 28.29
14] 1.83
14.85 | 1.83 26.46
0.00 W 06° 10.707
15.34 | 0.49 . @ 25.97
N 54° 24.752
.
®
15.92 | 0.58 ‘ ( Belfast 25.39
@ Lisburn
17]
0 Belfast
. Mil
25.77 | 9.85 Craigavon 15.54
Lisburn
International |
Airport
18]
1950y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 169



RS

SS 10 Banbridge 1

TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

10 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
1-
27.72 | 1.95 | | 13.59
2./4 Lisburn A1l
m Sprucefield
o
1
28.19 | 0.47 Sains.buw,s g > /A The NORTH 13.12
Petrol ? i\ Belfast “
20] ®
39.39 | 11.20 ‘ Outer Ring 1.92
AS55
Kings Hall
Newtownards
‘I
er A5B5
< cje{f/ns town
39.94 | 0.55 . <(C'ty/°4 STy 1.37
3. Outer Ring A55
| Newtownards
|
40.48 | 0.54 = 0.83
23]
A= 1 Kings Hall
40.87 | 0.39 9P Finaghy 1 0.44
R Dunmurry 2
24

0.15

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS | SS 10 Banbridge 1 TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

10 DISEUII 41.31 Kms Time 0 hr 52 min Speed 47.67 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

41.02 | 0.15

( Finaghy 1
Dunmurry 2 2
Lisburn 6 0.29

Bl

3]

41.17 | 0.06

()
m]
0.14

GATE
4111 | 0.09 : A 0.20

41.31 | 0.14 @ . TC 10A 0.00

N 54° 33.950
W 05° 58.083
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NOTES
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RS | TC 10A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall TC 10B Service D In - Kings Hall

10A Distance 0.03 Kms Time 0 hr 03 min Speed 0.60 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
0.00 | 0.00 @ . TC 10A 0.03

N 54° 33.950
T| W 05° 58.083

0.03 | 0.03 . TC 10B 0.00

N 54°33.931
?| W 05° 58.065

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 173
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RS

TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall

TC 11 Bucks Head 2

10C Distance Time Speed 42.90 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC 10C
T Refuel N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 | 38.61
T| Refuel Zone
0.08 | 0.08 Tyre Marking 38.53
2]
0.22 | 0.14 38.39
3]
1 Outer Ring A55 )
—t= Newcastle (Ai24)
1.18 | 0.96 = Bangor (A2) 37.43
n
) Outer Ring A55
1.79 | 0.61 Newcastle (A24) 36.82
Bangor (A2)
5]
3.20 1.41 ?l 35.41
6]
0.90 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 175



RS

TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall

TC 11 Bucks Head 2

10C Distance Speed 42.90 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
|

Outer Ri 55

4.10 | 0.90 (Newto D e enz0y || 3451
Bangor {A2)
Newcastle

4.30 | 0.20 Carryduff 34.31
A24

5.52 | 1.22 33.09

5.87 | 0.35 Newcastle 32.74
City Centre
(A24)
Newcastle

6.06 | 0.19 A24 32.55
Downpatrick
(A7)

7.90 | 1.84 co H 30.71

Petrol
12
1.61 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 176



RS

TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall

TC 11 Bucks Head 2

10C Distance Time Speed 42.90 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
S
9.51 | 1.61 saintfield 29.10
) ) Downpatrick )
? AT
13]
A I
9.91 | 0.40 — '_ 28.70
m o
16.57 | 6.66 (Saintfield) 22.04
7
15]
16.71 | 0.14 21.90
?
16]
Maxol g
| | |
17.45 | 0.74 o 21.16
17]
2517 | 7.72 ?[ 13.44
18]
0.29 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 177




RS

TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall

TC 11 Bucks Head 2

10C Distance Time Speed 42.90 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Please drive
carefully
25.46 | 0.29 Maxol i tﬁgrﬁﬁgge 13.15
' ' . '
19]
25.78 | 0.32 gagh 5 12.83
va]
20]
33.29 | 7.51 ? 5.32
21]
‘ 1.<(Cor;b?/' 2
33.76 | 0.47 ! 2 Maxol Strangferd (A25)] | 485
7 2
22]
A
3391 | 0.15 - oA )> 470
Down County Museum
Mound of Down
23]
34.52 | 0.61 ‘ 4.09
24|
0.22 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 178



RS | TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall

10C DINEY[-I 38.61 Kms Time

TC 11 Bucks Head 2

0 hr 54 min [Tl 42.90 Kph |

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Newcastle
Tyrella
34.74 | 0.22 Ardglass (B1) 3.87
St Patrick
§| O Centre
)
34.94 | 0.20 F D _Loptre 3.67
T b Magge{/gﬁreet»
m ®
35.24 | 0.30 BP -17 3.37
27]
Newcagftle/ 10
[ Tyre 4
37.66 | 2.42 A 0.95
Rga The Mill )
At Ballydugan
28]
38.21 | 0.55 4 0.40
29]
he Mill
38.37 | 0.16 0.24
30]
0.10 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 179



RS | TC 10C Service D Out - Kings Hall TC 11 Bucks Head 2

10C DISEUCIN 38.61 Kms Time 0 hr 54 min Speed 42.90 Kph

T otz:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto

38.47 | 0.10 ( 0.14
31]

38.61 | 0.14 TC 11 0.00

N 54°18.820
W 05° 45.414

®

0.06 - SS 11
@ .

N 54° 18.823
1 W 05° 45.466
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RS

SS 11 Bucks Head 2

| TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 11
Bucks Head 2
0.00 | 0.00 }-- @ 29.07
@ N 54° 18.823
&
1] 14.24
S/
056 | 0.56 %/.~ BALLYDONETY ROAD] 28.51
2] 13.68
\_
N\
212 1.56 e 26.95
3] 12.12
2.22 | 0.10 A 26.85
4] 12.02
2.38 0.16 K 26.69
5] 11.86
3.76 1.38 25.31
W 05° 47.368
6] 10.48

140
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RS

SS 11 Bucks Head 2

| TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
516 | 1.40 4/ |Downpa{f’ié< 3y )> 23.91

7] 9.08
8] 8.02
712 | 0.90 ‘7 23.95
9] 7.12
8.72 | 1.60 4—1/ 20.35
W 05° 48.005
10] 5.52
—
032 | 0.60 Yv NUTGROVE ROAD 19.75
11] 4.92
10.81 | 1.49 18.26
W 05° 48.787
12] 3.43
1.08 2y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 184



RS SS 11 Bucks Head 2

| TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
11.89 | 1.08 } 17.18
13] 2.35
( J Chi
12.47 | 0.58 ° Icane 16.60
()
14] 1.77
13.33 | 0.86 \-l“ SEAFORDE ROAD 15.74
15] 0.91
13.98 | 0.65 k’ 15.09
16] 0.26
14.24 | 0.26 \1:7 14.83
N 54° 18.543
17] 0.00
14.63 | 0.39 | 14.44
| ®
W 05° 50.130
18]
0.47 D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 185



RS

SS 11 Bucks Head 2

TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 Distance Time Speed 47.14 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
/4 .
15.10 | 0.47 ){ (Join A24) 13.97
19]
15.69 | 0.59 2 Piease cre 13.38
Shrough
the village
20]
17.20 | 1.51 ?I 11.87
21]
ool
1764 044 Pleasef dlll'ive 11 43
Shrough
c?_| the village
22]
Newry
17.99 0.35 - Castlewellan 11.08
’ ’ A25 '
23]
=
19.84 | 1.85 0.23
24]

112
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RS | SS 11 Bucks Head 2 TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 DISEYII 29.07 Kms Time 0 hr 37 min Speed 47.14 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

20.96 | 1.12 8.1

Bl

23.67 | 2.7M

<( Castlewellan 4 5.40
B:175

26.51 | 1.1 2.56

3]

27.42 | 0.91 CLONVARAGHAN ROADI 1.65

2510 | 1.43 z\ BALLYWILLWILL ROAD| 3.97

3

29.07 | 1.65 @ TC 12 0.00

J
5
=
l N 54°18.792
W 05° 56.773

0.09 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 187




RS

SS 11 Bucks Head 2

TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 DISEYII 29.07 Kms Time 0 hr 37 min Speed 47.14 Kph
Distance . . . Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
0.09 SS 12
N 54° 18.823
W 05° 56.842
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 188
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RS

SS 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

| TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 12
o-oo 000 @ Hamiltons FO"y 2 36.39
N 54°18.823
®
- O
3.24 | 3.24 33.15
N 54° 17.458
I
2] 13.72
3.38 | 0.14 L 33.01
3] L 13.57
®
5.37 | 1.99 = 31.02
N 54°17.244
4] 11.58
6.45 | 1.08 Y 29.94
5] 10.50
8.65 | 2.20 Y 27.74
6] 8.30

0.44 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54

Page 191




RS

SS 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

| TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
9.09 | 0.44 Tr 27.30
7] 7.86
9.28 | 0.19 @ 27.11
W 05° 57.635
8] 7.67
10.05 0.77 Y SLIEVENISKEY ROADI 26.34
9] 6.90
11.35 | 1.30 V\l\ 25.04
10] 5.60
12.57 | 1.22 23.82
W 05° 56.778
11] 4.38
[ |
12.65 | 0.08 > 23.74
12] ® 4.30

2.25 )

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS

SS 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

| TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
14.90 | 2.25 \fzf [DRUMGAVLINROAD] | 54 49
13] 2.05
16.54 | 1.64 \F 19.85
14] 0.41
16.95 | 0.41 === 19.44
N 54°21.548
15] 0.00
17.36 | 0.41 @ 19.03
W 05° 54.256
16]
17.91 | 0.55 ]‘ 18.48
17]
Q
19.86 | 1.95 16.53
18]
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RS

SS 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 Distance Time Speed 47.47 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
21.30 | 1.44 | 15.09

19]

&

22.33 | 1.03 EDNAVADDY ROAD) 14.06

20]

l Join B7
=
22.85 | 0.52 13.54
DROMORE ROAD

21]

23.44 | 0.59 Y Dromore 9 ) 12.95
B2

22]

33.84 | 10.40 2.55
@‘ &orofiata 4
23]
! ! DRUMILLER ROAD
@ LEADING TO

34.79 | 0.95 1. LURGANBANE ROAD 1.60

24]

1.60 Y

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS | SS 12 Hamiltons Folly 2 TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 DISEUICIN 36.39 Kms Time 0 hr 46 min Speed 47.47 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
36.39 | 1.60 .= TC 13 0.00

©
'/

N 54°24.422
W 06° 06.326
25

®

0.10 SS 13

. N 54°24.410
1 W 06° 06.411
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RS

SS 13 Bulls Brook 2

| TC 13A Regroup In - Banbridge North

13 Distance Time Speed 46.80 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
C SS 13
0.00 | 0.00 @ Bulls Brook 2 17.94
@ N \\ N 54°24.410
@ W 06° 06.411
1] 12.19
116 | 1.16 4/‘:[1— 16.78
2] 11.03
1.81 | 0.65 - 16.13
3] 10.38
3.62 | 1.81 T [LAGANGREENRD] | 14 35
W 06° 05.185
4] 8.57
3.70 | 0.08 14.24
5] 8.49
3.96 | 0.26 /l/' 13.98
6] 8.23
0.29 N Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 199




RS SS 13 Bulls Brook 2 | TC 13A Regroup In - Banbridge North

13 DISIEUIIIN 17.94 Kms Time 0 hr 23 min Speed 46.80 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

4.25 | 0.29 13.69

TULLINDONEY RD|

444 | 019 13.50

5.88 | 0.34 12.06

1091

7.03 | 1.15

‘T 7.94
‘f_>
7.75
554 | 1.10 (jy-- 12.40
9] 6.65
i 6.31
\I_
5.16

®

741 | 0.38 D- (DIAMOND VIEW ROAD) 10.53
N 54° 23.195
.
12] 4.78

116 D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 200




RS

SS 13 Bulls Brook 2

| TC 13A Regroup In - Banbridge North

13 Distance Time Speed 46.80 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
S
13] 3.62
9.65 | 1.08 ‘ﬂ 8.29
14] 2.54
1219 | 2.54 .l% - 5.75
N 54° 22.809
12.47 | 0.28 R @ 5.47
~
N 54°22.735
.
12.86 | 0.39 j\A 5.08
17]
X D
13.39 | 0.53 ( romore 4.55
Bi25
18]
0.61 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 201




RS | SS 13 Bulls Brook 2 TC 13A Regroup In - Banbridge North |
13 Distance Time Speed 46.80 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
= Newry
14.00 | 0.61 <l Dublin 3.94
Al
19] ®
17.81 | 3.81 —Pﬂ 0.13
17.89 | 0.08 Y\ ﬂ 0.05
21]
®. TC 13A
17.94 | 0.05 0.00
|
W 06° 13.380
22]
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RS TC 13A Regroup In - Banbridge North | TC 13B Regroup Out - Banbridge North|

13A Distance 0.04 Kms Time _ Speed

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

TC 13A
9).
0.00 | 0.00

m Regroup In 0.04

N 54°21.832
W 06° 13.380

TC 13B

0.04 | 0.04 Regroup Out 0.00

N 54°2
W 06° 1
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Banbridge North Regroup & Refuel Zone

Refuel
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RS

TC 13B Regroup Out - Banbridge North| TC 14 Banbridge 2

13B Distance Speed 24.93 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
Refuel :----
Zone !_ ! TC 13B
0.00 | 0.00 Regroup Out 7.48
W 06° 13.347
LI |
0.08 | 0.08 ﬂ 7.40
[ )
2]
0.41 | 0.33 ? ( 7.07
3]
N % ( Banbridge
Craigavon
153 | 1.2 ({V Crai 5.95
(e
2]
0 Banbridge
2.02 | 0.49 Craigavon 5.46
J ( A26
5]
Please drive
carefully
249 | 0.47 .:?—_. 4.99
6]
0.74 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 205



RS

TC 13B Regroup Out - Banbridge North| TC 14 Banbridge 2

13B Distance Time Speed 24.93 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
3.23 | 0.74 ? 4.25
7]
= I
3.72 0.49 . Keep in nght Lane 3.76
Dalys [
Pharmacy
8]
3.94 | 0.22 [- Topaz 3.54
Petrol
9]
R (D)
5.46 | 1.52 (SEAPATRICK ROAD| 2.02
10]
7.29 | 1.83 { 0.19
11]
7.48 | 0.19 @ . TC 14 0.00
E‘ W 06° 15.609
0.05 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 206



RS |TC 13B Regroup Out - Banbridge North| TC 14 Banbridge 2

13B Distance 7.48 Kms Time 0 hr 18 min Speed 24.93 Kph

Distance Direction Information Kms to
Total | Partial TC
0.05 SS 14

O
N 54° 22.694
TI W 06° 15.559
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RS SS 14 Banbridge 2 | TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall
14 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
@ SS 14
0.00 | 0.00 @ __ @ Banbridge 2 41.31
®
W 06° 15.559

1] 14.85

0.27 | 0.27 Y 41.04
2] 14.58

2 BALLYCROSS ROAD]|

1.77 | 1.50 39.54

3] 13.08
=
_GLEN ROAD
4.63 | 2.86 36.68
T| 10.22 W 06° 14.178

494 | 0.31 36.37
9.91

5.90 | 0.96 ! Care on Reconnaissance ! | 35.41
6] 8.95

1.56 ) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 211



RS SS 14 Banbridge 2 | TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall
14 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T og:Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
(e
7] 7.39
7.73 | 0.27 »Y 33.58
8] 7.12
@ TIGHTENED JUNCTION
Reconnaissance T
9.15 1.42 ) Maximum speed 32.16
20mph (32kph)
N 54° 23.642
B
Reconnaissance
Maximum speed
- 20mph (32kph)
9.59 | 0.44 L 31.72
(KILLYSORRELL RD|
10] 5.26
10.90 | 1.31 =] 30.41
m 3.95 W 06° 12.963
=
1218 | 1.28 ‘ 29.13
12] 2.67
0.40 | Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 212



RS SS 14 Banbridge 2 | TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall
14 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T ot::Sta";:rﬁ al Direction Information Kn_:_zto
TIGHTENED JUNCTION
12.58 | 0.40 ':". 28.73
(LOWER QUILLEY RD]
13] 2.27
13.02 | 0.44 V} 28.29
14] 1.83
14.85 | 1.83 26.46 m
N 54° 24.781
1
15.34 | 0.49 A o) @ 25.97
‘ N 54° 24.752
o
O
15.92 | 0.58 ‘ ( Belfast 25.39
@ Lisburn
17]
0 Belfast
. M1
25.77 | 9.85 Craigavon 15.54
Lisburn
International |
Airport
18]
1950y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 213



RS

SS 14 Banbridge 2

TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

14 Distance Time Speed 47.67 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
1-
27.72 | 1.95 | | 13.59
2./4 Lisburn A1l
m Sprucefield
o
1
28.19 | 0.47 Sains.buw,s g > /A The NORTH 13.12
Petrol ? i\ Belfast “
20] ®
39.39 | 11.20 ‘ Outer Ring 1.92
AS55
Kings Hall
Newtownards
‘I
er A5B5
< cje{f/ns town
39.94 | 0.55 . <(C'ty/°4 STy 1.37
3. Outer Ring A55
| Newtownards
|
40.48 | 0.54 = 0.83
23]
A= 1 Kings Hall
40.87 | 0.39 9P Finaghy 1 0.44
R Dunmurry 2
24

0.15

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS | SS 14 Banbridge 2 TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall

14 DISEUII 41.31 Kms Time 0 hr 52 min Speed 47.67 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

41.02 | 0.15

( Finaghy 1
Dunmurry 2 2
Lisburn 6 0.29

Bl

3]

41.17 | 0.06

()
m]
0.14

GATE
4111 | 0.09 : A 0.20

41.31 | 0.14 @ . TC 14A 0.00

N 54°3
WO05°0
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RS | TC 14A Tech Zone In - Kings Hall TC 14B Service E In - Kings Hall

14A Distance 0.03 Kms Time 0 hr 03 min Speed 0.60 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
0.00 | 0.00 @ . TC 14A 0.03

N 54° 33.950
T| W 05° 58.083

0.03 | 0.03 . TC 14B 0.00

N 54°33.931
?| W 05° 58.065

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 217




WNIJOd HSINIH
ATIVY TVNOILYN

1NO ¥V ATIVY

SS300V
ARVIXNY
® YOLV103dS

ONIEVIN FHAL

13nd3y
ANIWAINOIT TVLIA

NI ¥VO ATIVY

IreH sbury
9TOZ pueal| JO UNJND

Page 218

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54



RS

TC 14C Service E Out - Kings Hall

TC 14D Finish - Queens University

14C Distance Time Speed 12.21 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
TC 14C
N 54° 33.988
0.00 | 0.00 ‘ 4.07
1]
0.22 | 0.22 3.85
2]
|
118 | 0.96 |— city centre B23 2.89
|
1.97 | 0.79 2.10
i |
3.29 | 1.32 0.78
5
|
364 | 035 | VACE - . 0.43
0.28 D Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 219




RS

TC 14C Service E Out - Kings Hall

TC 14D Finish - Queens University

14c IEEEE LR © hr 20 min [ 12.21 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
> . .
3.92 0.28 University Square 0.15
[
6]
3.97 | 0.05 — 0.10
8] ®
4.07 | 0.10 . —> TC 14D 0.00
N 54° 35.078
?| [
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 220



Finish, Queen’s University, Belfast

University Street

Botanic Avenue

:

Media
Car Park
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Finish - Queens University, Belfast to Parc Fermé - Kings Hall, Belfast

Distance 4.22 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
0.00 0.00 I Finish Podium 4.22
1]
0.15 | 0.15 ° 4.07
2]
0.52 | 0.37 ofe 3.70
3]
1.82 1.30 2.40
1]
° OD H Il
2.64 0.82 = Outer Ring A55 )> 1.58
(Vi)
5]
3.62 | 0.98 % Pass Service Park exit 0.60
6]
0.15 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 223




Finish - Queens University, Belfast to Parc Fermé - Kings Hall, Belfast

Distance 4.22 Kms

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krprzto
1 Kings Hall
3.77 | 0.15 Finaghy 1 0.45
Dunmurry 2
(] Finaghy 1
3.90 | 0.13 Dunmurry 2 0.32
Lisburn 6
8]
o GATE
3.99 | 0.09 : A 0.23
9]
4.05 | 0.06 Y 0.17
10]
422 | 0.17 Parc Ferme 0.00
—
m W 05° 58.055

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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CIRCUIT OF IRELAND

SPECIAL STAGE
ALTERNATIVE ROUTE INSTRUCTIONS
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NOTES
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RS | Alternative Route TC 1 Cairncastle to TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 BISEU[S-I 36.08 Kms Time 0 hr 49 min Speed 44.18 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

0.00 | 0.00 @ * TC1 36.08
W 05° 53.235

0.60 | 0.60

I

4.53 | 0.67 31.55

6.03 | 1.50 30.05

)
)
Y

6.53 | 0.50 _l_’ /Ejg'e'syme“a 17)> 29.55
6]

15.517) Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 227




RS

Alternative Route

TC 1 Cairncastle to TC 2 Knockboy 1

1 DISELISI 36.08 Kms Time Speed 44.18 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
= Broughshane
22.04 | 15.51 { Bi94 )> 14.04
7]
24.52 | 2.48 { 11.56
8]
30.91 | 6.39 ?l (Broughshane) 517
9]
o I Carnlough
31.56 | 0.65 A42 4.52
Glenarm
(B97)
10]
31.89 | 0.33 \ﬁ 4.19
11]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 47 Ref. 25
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 228




RS

Alternative Route

TC 2 Knockboy 1 to TC 2A Ballymena

2 Distance Time Speed 20.38 Kph
Distance Directi Inf ti Kms to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
0.00 0.00 @ ° TC 2 10.19
W 06° 10.466
1]
3.16 3.16 | Tl 7.03
2]
4.19 | 1.03 N ™ ﬂ 6.00
[
3]
4.97 0.78 % 5.22
n
Texaco
5.17 0.20 [ ] 5.02
5]
( Ecos
a Centre
8.81 | 3.64 Rejoin Road Book 1.38
?I Page 53 Ref. 17
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 229




NOTES
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 3 The Glens to TC 3A Regroup - In

3 Distance Time Speed 26.63 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 ©®- TC3 39.94

W 06° 11.222

1]

1.92 | 1.92 Y ﬂ 38.02
2]

9.38 | 7.46 /l/ 30.56
3]

~

1157 | 2.19 ‘\l\ 28.37
7]

12.51 | 0.94 /l/' 27.43
5]

12.97 | 0.46 Jf (Magherahoney) 26.97
6]

417

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS Alternative Route

TC 3 The Glens to TC 3A Regroup - In

3 BDISEUI-II 39.94 Kms Time 1 hr 30 min Speed 26.63 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
17.14 | 417 \_/l" 22.80
8]
18.29 | 1.15 J.r (Armoy) 21.65
9]
Ballintoy 9
18.41 | 0.12 o Bl47 21.53
iHedges
10]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 69 Ref. 38
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 232



RS

Alternative Route

TC 4 Knockboy 2 to TC 4A Ballymena

4 Distance Time Speed 20.38 Kph
Distance Directi Inf ti Kms to
Total | Partial irection nformation TC
0.00 0.00 @ ° TC4 10.19
W 06° 10.466
1]
3.16 3.16 | Tl 7.03
2]
4.19 | 1.03 N ™ ﬂ 6.00
[
3]
4.97 0.78 % 5.22
n
Texaco
5.17 0.20 [ ] 5.02
5]
( Ecos
a Centre
8.81 | 3.64 Rejoin Road Book 1.38
?I Page 89 Ref. 17
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 233




NOTES
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 5 Glendun to TC 5A Technical Zone - In

5 Distance Time Speed 37.94 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ 'P TCS5 72.72
N 55° 02.234
.
1.92 1.92 Y Tl 70.80
2]
592 | 4.00 ?P Tl (Newton Crommelin) 66.80
3]
=~}
6.09 | 0.17 ‘\[< (Ba"ymena 66.63
Tl Waterfoot
0
= Ballymena 10
6.33 0.24 Cushendall 11 66.39
: : Waterfoot 10 )
(A43)
5]
1
1
1
7.31 0.98 Tl 65.41
6]
0.65 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 235




RS Alternative Route TC 5 Glendun to TC 5A Technical Zone - In

5 IR 2z2ces IR 1 b 55 min S 3794 koh |

T otz:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
7.96 | 0.65 ﬂ 65.76
7]
7.37 0.41 ? 65.35
8]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 102 Ref. 24
Page 236
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RS Alternative Route TC 6 Newtownards TT to TC 6A Parc Fermé In

6 DISENI-I 29.40 Kms Time 0 hr 42 min Speed 42.00 Kph

Distance . . ; Kms to
Total | Partial Direction Information TC
0.00 | 0.00

©

Y\A TC6 29.40
N 54° 35.529

29.12

0.28 | 0.28 —:

o
1 ' :
0.60 0.32 ) 28.80
2
2. (Belfast A20
?| Comber (A21)
S,
Belfast A20
1.11 0.51 .Tesco <(Comber (A21) 28.29
Petrol
4
0
o

149 | 0.38 \(%\ 27.91
5]

296 | 1.47 <(Belfast A20 06.44
Bangor (A21)

?
6]

0.30 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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RS Alternative Route TC 6 Newtownards TT to TC 6A Parc Fermé In

6 DISENI-I 29.40 Kms Time 0 hr 42 min Speed 42.00 Kph

Distance Kms to

Total | Partial Direction Information TC

1] 2

3.26 | 0.30
2. Town centre
1 (Bangor (A21)

26.14

Donaghadee (A48)

1
384 | 058 ‘\Q‘L 26.56

Rejoin Road Book

Page 121 Ref. 16
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 7 Bucks Head 1 to TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 Distance Time Speed 31.35 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ 'P TC7 19.33

N 54° 18.820
.
014 | 0.14 ) ( Tl 19.19
2]
0.40 | 0.26 Y ﬂ 18.93
3]
0.87 | 0.47 —l—> (Join A25) 18.46
7]
< .
4.87 | 4.00 <_—,( Ballykinler 3 14.46
5]
o Tyrella 3
6.52 | 1.65 Ardg] 12 12.81
A2
inler 3
6]
140y Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 239




RS

Alternative Route

TC 7 Bucks Head 1 to TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1

7 BDISEUI-II 19.33 Kms Time 0 hr 37 min Speed 31.35 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
7.92 | 1.40 0 (Clough) 11.41
7]
1. | Belfast
Q2 Ballynahinch (Ai24)
8.19 | 0.27 14 2./4f Castlewellan .14
Newry
A25
8]
—
10.10 | 1.91 Dromara 11 }) 9.23
9]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 142 Ref. 24
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 240




RS | Alternative Route TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1 to TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

8 DISENI-I 28.45 Kms Time 0 hr 46 min Speed 37.11 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ ° TC 8 28.45
N 54° 18.792

T| W 05° 56.773

1.65 | 1.65 < Tl 26.80

2] ®

ﬂ [ CAULEYS PIPE ROAD| | 55 g9

2.56 | 0.91 A#

3]

4.31 | 0.86 24.15

5

4.88 | 0.57 (Drumaroad) 23.58

=
3.45 | 0.88 \lﬁ\ CAULEYS PIPE ROAD| | 55 04
4]
B \g\
?[

6]

2120 Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 241




RS Alternative Route

8 DIEUI- 28.45 Kms

TC 8 Hamiltons Folly 1 to TC 9 Bulls Brook 1

LR © hr 46 min [l 37-11 Kph |

Total | Parta Direction Information K"T"Zm
6.99 | 212 S (Ballynahinch 5 21.46
. . Bil175 .
7]
9 Spa 2
7.88 | 0.89 Ballynahinch 4 20.57
. . Bi175 )
8]
% Spa 1
9.28 1.40 Ballynahipth 3 19.17
Bi17
9]
9.47 | 0.19 # 18.98
10]
9.97 | 0.50 l‘ 18.48
11]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 149 Ref. 17
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 9 Bulls Brook 1 to TC 9A Banbridge Regroup - In

9 Distance Time Speed 36.77 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘zto
0.00 | 0.00 @ 'P TC9 23.29
N 54°24.422
.
&
1.60 | 1.60 \r I | BALLYNAHINCH ROAD| 21.69
2]
4.27 | 2.67 ? 19.02
—
3]
Ulsterbus
R . Belfast
elfas
4.88 | 0.61 (A1) ) 18.41
0
596 | 1.08 / (Join A1) 17.33
5]
Refuel Refuel Zone to Left
i
1517 | 9.21 o 8.12
Rejoin Road Book
?' Page 158 Ref. 20
Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 243
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 10 Banbridge 1 to TC 10A Technical Zone - In

10 Distance Time Speed 45.36 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘zto
0.00 | 0.00 @ ° TC 10 39.31

W 06° 15.609
1]
0.17 | 0.17 Y Tl 39.14
2]
Please drive
carefully
through
1.58 | 1.41 .;?_. the village 37.73
3]
2.01 | 0.43 V\l— T l 37.30
7]
343 | 1.12 ?[ T l (Banbridge) 36.18
5]
g Belfast
| Dromore
3.72 | 0.59 Dublin 35.59
Newry
(AD
1.70 Yy Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54 Page 245




RS | Alternative Route TC 10 Banbridge 1 to TC 10A Technical Zone - In |
10 DISEUCEE 39.31 Kms Time 0 hr 52 min Speed 45.36 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
— Belfast [
Q (: Lisburn
552 | 1.70 Dublifl 7 33.89
)
7]
12.51 | 7.09 ?{{ 26.80
8]
9]
0 Belfast
. M:l
23.77 | 9.85 Craigavon 15.54
Lisburn
International |
Airport
10]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 169 Ref. 18
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 11 Bucks Head 2 to TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 Distance Time Speed 31.35 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ 'P TC 11 19.33

N 54° 18.820
.
014 | 0.14 ) ( Tl 19.19
2]
0.40 | 0.26 Y ﬂ 18.93
3]
0.87 | 0.47 —l—> (Join A25) 18.46
7]
] .
4.87 | 4.00 @M’ 14.46
5]
o Tyrella 3
6.52 | 1.65 Ardg] 12 12.81
A2
inler 3
6]
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 11 Bucks Head 2 to TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2

11 DISEUCEE 19.33 Kms Time Speed 31.35 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
7.92 | 1.40 0 (Clough) 11.41

7]
1. | Belfast
Q2 Ballynahinch (Ai24)
8.19 | 0.27 14 2./4f Castlewellan .14
Newry
A25
8]
| —
10.10 | 1.91 9.23
9]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 186 Ref. 24
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RS | Alternative Route TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2 to TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

12 DISEUII 28.45 Kms Time 0 hr 46 min Speed 37.11 Kph

T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ ° TC 12 28.45
N 54° 18.792

T| W 05° 56.773

1.65 | 1.65 < Tl 26.80

2] ®

ﬂ [ CAULEYS PIPE ROAD| | 55 g9

2.56 | 0.91 A#

3]

4.31 | 0.86 24.15

5

4.88 | 0.57 (Drumaroad) 23.58

=
3.45 | 0.88 \lﬁ\ CAULEYS PIPE ROAD| | 55 04
4]
B \g\
?[

6]
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RS Alternative Route

12 DIEUI- 28.45 Kms

TC 12 Hamiltons Folly 2 to TC 13 Bulls Brook 2

LR © hr 46 min [l 37-11 Kph |

Total | Parta Direction Information K"T"Zm
6.99 | 212 S (Ballynahinch 5 21.46
. . Bil175 .
7]
9 Spa 2
7.88 | 0.89 Ballynahinch 4 20.57
. . Bi175 )
8]
% Spa 1
9.28 1.40 Ballynahipth 3 19.17
Bi17
9]
9.47 | 0.19 # 18.98
10]
9.97 | 0.50 l‘ 18.48
11]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 193 Ref. 17
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RS

Alternative Route  TC 13 Bulls Brook 2 to TC 13A Banbridge Regroup - In |

13 Distance Speed 39.91 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
0.00 | 0.00 @ ’P TC 13 15.30

N 54° 24 422
.
1.60 | 1.60 \F I | BALLYNAHINCH ROAD| 13.70
2]
4.27 | 2.67 ? 11.03
=]
3]
Ulsterbus
R . Belfast
elfas
4.88 | 0.61 (A1) ) 10.42
7]
596 | 1.08 / (Join A1) 9.34
5]
"
< - nn
1517 | 9.21 Rejoin Road Book 0.13
_| [ ) Page 202 Ref. 20
6
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RS

Alternative Route

TC 14 Banbridge 2 to TC 14A Technical Zone - In

14 Distance Time Speed 45.36 Kph
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘zto
0.00 | 0.00 @ ° TC 14 39.31

W 06° 15.609
1]
0.17 | 0.17 Y Tl 39.14
2]
Please drive
carefully
through
1.58 | 1.41 .;?_. the village 37.73
3]
2.01 | 0.43 V\l— T l 37.30
7]
343 | 1.12 ?[ T l (Banbridge) 36.18
5]
g Belfast
| Dromore
3.72 | 0.59 Dublin 35.59
Newry
(AD
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RS | Alternative Route TC 14 Banbridge 2 to TC 14A Technical Zone - In |
14 DISEUCEE 39.31 Kms Time 0 hr 52 min Speed 45.36 Kph |
T otg:Stan::rﬁ al Direction Information Krpr‘:':to
— Belfast [
Q (: Lisburn
552 | 1.70 Dublifl 7 33.89
)
7]
12.51 | 7.09 ?{{ 26.80
8]
9]
0 Belfast
. M:l
23.77 | 9.85 Craigavon 15.54
Lisburn
International |
Airport
10]
Rejoin Road Book
Page 213 Ref. 18
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2016 CIRCUIT OF IRELAND
NOTIFICATION OF WITHDRAWAL FROM THE RALLY

Note:
This form should be completed only if the crew do NOT wish to restart the rally.

Name of Driver: Car No:

Date: Time :

Reason for Withdrawal:

Is either of the crew members injured in any way?:

Where can you be contacted today or tonight?:

Mobile Tel. No.

Signature of Driver:

<
RECEIPT
(To be signed by the Official accepting the Withdrawal Notice)
Name of Driver: Car No:
Date: Time :

I acknowledge receipt of the Notification of Withdrawal from the Rally of the
above competitor.

Signed:

Name of Official:

Title of Official:
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2016 CIRCUIT OF IRELAND
INCIDENT REPORT

Note: This form must be completed for any incident that involves personal
injury to a competitor, or any member of the public, or damage to property
belonging to a non competitor.

Name of Driver: Car No:
Vehicle Reg. No: Date: Time :
Location:

Details of any other Party involved:

Name:

Address:

Details of any Independent Witness:

Name:

Address:

Description of Incident:

Nature of any Injuries:

Nature of any Property Damage:

Lodged by:
Name:

Address:

Time: Date:

Received by: (Official)
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2016 CIRCUIT OF IRELAND

ENQUIRY SHEET

Note: This form may be handed to the Competitor Liaison Officer or to the
Clerk of the Course or his Deputy at Rally Headquarters.

Car No:

This Enquiry relates to:

Special Stage No:

Nature of Enquiry:

OR Liaison to Time Control No.

Name of Person lodging Enquiry:

Signature:
Date: Time:
<
REPLY
Name of Official:
Title: Signature:
Date: Time:

Emergency Telephone Number +44 79 99 90 85 54
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